
CHECKLIST OF INDIANA ST ATE DOCUMENTS 

Indiana State Library 
140 N. Senate Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Compiled by: David V. Lewis 
Indiana State Documents Coordinator 
(317) 232-3 668 

1989 CUMULATIVE CHECKLIST 
Volume 17 

Documents received at the State Library in calendar year 1989) compiled by the Indiana 
State Documents Coordinator. 

NOTE: If you have any quest~ons about the Check.list, the Documents Depository Act of 
1973 (IC4-23-7.1-25 et seq.), or about sending your publications to the State Library, 
please contact the coordinator (232-3668). 

REMINDER: To order your own copies of documents which appear in the Check.list, 
please contact the agencies which have published them. The State Library cannot provide 
copies for you to keep, but it may be able to lend you copies from its collection. Numbers 
in parentheses are call numbers for items in the State Library's collection. 

*Starred items are generally not distributed to the public. Other state 
documents listed in the Checklist also may not be available. 
$Indicates a periodical title. 
+Indicates a depository item. 
{+}Indicates a depository item with limited copies for distribution. 

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF - E418 IGC South, Indpls. 46204 (232-2524) 
1. +Roster of state and local officials of the state of Indiana, 1989. 

(1328.8 I385ro) 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE - Stout Field, P.O. Box 41326, Indpls. 46241 
(247-3121) 

2. Adjutant General's economic impact report, 1988. OCLC# 14284145 
(1355 A235) 

See also 
MILITARY, DEPT. OF 

ADMINISTRATION, DEPT. OF - W479 IGC South, Indpls., 46204 (232-3043) 
3. Affirmative action plan, 1989--1990. OCLC# 21052228 (1331. 133 

I385 _ _) 

1 



4. · Report of professional service contracts for state agencies. Reports for 
calendar years 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988. 4 documents. OCLC# 
12686198 (1353. 9 I385ar) 

5. Rules & regulations governing travel for the state of Indiana. 1976. 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMMISSION - 251 N. Illinois, Suite 900, Indpls .. 
46204 (232-2431) 

6. Affirmative action plan, 1989-90. OCLC# 20603231 (1331.133 
l385aal) 

ANIMAL HEALTH, BOARD OF - 700-N. High School Rd., Rm. 200, Indpls. 
46214 (232-1345) 

7. Affirmative action plan. 1988--1989; 1989--1990. 2 documents. 
O.CLC# 19096846 (133.1.133 I385aan) 

ARTS COMMISSION - IGC South, 402 W. Washington St., Rm 072, Indpls. 46204 
(232-1286) 

8. +Directory of arts festivals and competitions. 1989. OCLC# 15539921 
(1700. 79 I385af) 

9. Guide to grants, 1989-91. (1988] OCLC# 19016553 (1706 I385gr) 
10. +Indiana Arts Commission. [1989] {Brochure} (Ip707 no. 16) 
11. + Indiana arts on tour: Indiana Arts Commission presenter touring 

program and visiting artist directory. 1988 and 1989. 2 documents. 
OCLC# 18204057 (1790.2 I385c) 

ATTORNEY GENERAL - 809 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-6201) 
12. Official opinions, January 1, 1985 to Dec'ember 31, 1986. 1989. 

OCLC# 09595719 (!340 1385ag) 
Consumer Protection, Div. of 

13. Annual report, 1987. [1989] OCLC# 14293329 (1381.3 I385a) 
14. $Consumer alert, November 1988--. OCLC# 19869921 (!381.3 C758) 

AUDITOR OF STATE - 240 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-3300) 
15. +Annual report ... for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1988. (1336 I) 
16. + Indiana comprehensive annual financial report for the fiscal year 

ended June 30, 1988. 

BICENTENNIAL OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, COMMISSION ON - 140 
N. Senate Ave., Rm. 108, Indpls. 46204 (232-2506) 

17. Second annual report, November 1, 1987--October 31, 1988. 1989. 
OCLC# 19086305 (1351.859 I385bar) 

. BUDGET AGENCY - 212 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-5610) 
18. +State of Indiana budget report for the biennium July 1, 1989 to June 

30, 1991, submitted to Evan Bayh ... by the State Budget Committee. 
1989. (1336 Ib) 

19. +State of Indiana list of appropriations made by the regular session of 
the 1989 General Assembly ... for the biennium July 1, 1989 to June 
30, 1991. 

2 



·" 

CHEMIST AND SEED COMMISSIONER, STATE - Biochemistry Bldg., Purdue 
University, West Lafayette 47907 

20. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report by ratios & grades and by counties & 
districts, fall 1988; July 1, 1988--December 31, 1988. 1989. OCLC# 
08012549 (1631. 81 1385) 

21. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report, spring 1989; January 1, 1989--June 
30, 1989. OCLC# 08012549 (!631.81 1385) 

22. Inspection of agricultural and vegetable seeds in Indiana. 1981, 1982, 
1983, 1986, 1987. Inspection reports 135, 141, 146, 160, 166. 5 
documents. OCLC# 02657602 (1630. 7 P985i) 

COLLEGE PLACEMENT AND ASSESSMENT CENTER - 2805 E. 10th St., 
Bloomington 47405 (812-335-8475) 

23. ${+ }ICPAC/Impact. Issue No. 1--, 1988--89--. OCLC# 20963017 
(1373.14 I385c) 

24. { + }ICPAC postsecondary planner. [1989] 
25. ICPAC surveys: 9th grade--student survey 1 and parent survey 1; 11th 

grade student questionnaire. 1989. 3 documents. 
26. {+}An overview of the Indiana College Placement and Assessment 

Center (ICPAC). 1989. {Information sheet} (SD file) 
2 7. {+}Planning your future? We can help. Undated. {Brochure} (SD 

file) 

COMMERCE, DEPT. OF - One N. Capitol Ave., Suite 700, Indp1s. 46204 (232-
5067) 

· 28. Affirmative action plan, 1989--1990. OCLC# 21065907 (!331. 133 
I385acy) 

Economic Analysis, Div. of 
29. +Perspectives on the Indiana economy, No. 14, September, 1988. 

OCLC# 10729975 (1330. 9972 P467) 
Energy Policy, Div. of 

30. +Energy and the environment; we have the power to choose our future. 
1989. { ''Media .kit11

} (SD file) 
31. + How to save energy & money in Indiana homes. 

Film Commission 
32. +Hoosiers: the world premiere. 1986. {Program} (SD file) 

Minority and Women Business. Development, Div. of 
33. Minority & women business directory. 1989. OCLC# 18116075 

(1338.642 I385mb) 
Tourism & Film Development Division 

34. +Come on in Indiana. [1989] (SD file) 
35. +Discount accommodations guide, Indiana. [1989] Brochure. (SD 

file) 
36. +Indiana festival map & guide 1989. 1989. OCLC# 15789090 

(1394.2 H789) 
37. $Team tourism. July 1989--. OCLC# 21094820 (1917. 72 T253) 

I 

CORRECTION, DEPT. OF - 801 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-6933) 
38. Annual report, fiscal year 1984--1985. OCLC# 09980931 (1364 

I385ca) 
39. +Committing offenses of male felons received at the reception­

diagnostic center during fiscal year 1987--88 and fiscal year 1988--89. 
[ 1989] {Annual} 

3 



40. {+}Offender population statistics for January 1, 1987 to July 1, 1988. 
1988. OCLC# 16703928 (1364. 3 032) 

41. Offender program changes: a report to Governor Evan Bayh; interim 
report. 1989. OCLC# 23435106 (1365.64 032) 

42. $Rated bed capacity and population. September 1989--. 
43. +Summary of incarcerated off ender population trends, fiscal year 

1988--89. [ 1989] {Annual} 
Correctional Industrial Complex 

44. Affirmative action plan, 1989-90 plan year. OCLC# 23084579 
(1331.133 I385aci) 

Indiana State Reformatory 
45. [Affirmative action plan] 1989-90 plan year. 1989. OCLC# 21066006 

(1331.133 1385ar) 
Research and Statistics Section 

46. + [Selected population and commitment stati_stics by facility and by 
county for fiscal year 1988--89] OCLC# 20186926 (1364.3 096) 

COURT OF APPEALS - 423 State House, lndpls. 46204 (232-6894) 
47. Progress report. January 1, 1988 to December 31, 1988; January 1, 

1989 to June 30, 1989. 2 documents. {SD file} 

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF - 229 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6894) 
48. Indiana school directory, 1989. OCLC# 019892660 (1379 I385d) 
49. Official adoption list for 1989--1995: handwriting/reading. OCLC# 

19951739(1379.15613850) 
50. + Toward 2001: a blueprint for the future. .1989 legislative program. 

[ 1989] 
Gifted and Talented Education, Office of 

51. +Curricula & teaching strategies for gifted students. · By C. June 
Maker. 1988. OCLC# 1968922 9 (13 71. 95 M235c) 

52. The gifted movement: forward or on a treadmill. By Dr. Abraham 
Tannenbaum. 1988. OCLC# 20160700 (1371. 95 T166g) 

53. Issues in educating young gifted children: promising practices: By Dr. 
Merle Karnes. 1988. OCLC# 19126316 (1371.95 K18i) 

54. Optimizing learning. By Dr. Barbara Clark. 1988. OCLC# 20160724 
(1371. 95 C5920) 

55. +Program evaluation as an essential component of programs for the 
gifted & talented. By Carolyn M. Callahan, Ph.D. 1987. OCLC# 
20160706 (1371. 95 C156p) 

56. +Recommended practices in. the education & upbringing of the gifted. 
By Dr. Bruce Shore. 1988. OCLC# 20160747 (1371. 95 S559r) 

57. + The Richardson study: dissemination & implementation. By Ms. 
June Cox. 1988. OCLC# 20160734 (1371. 95 C877r) 

58. + Why bright children underachieve: the pressures they feel. By Sylvia 
8. Rimm, Ph.D. 1987. OCLC# 19689268 (1371.95 R467w) 

School Improvement & Performance, Center for 
59. Policy & procedure for textbook adoptions: handwriting/reading. 

1988. OCLC# 09202 769 (I3 79.156 l385p) 
60. Policy & procedure for textbook adoptions: language arts/foreign 

language. 1989. OCLC# 09202769 (1379.156 I385p) 
Special Education, Div. of 

61. Special summer camps. 1989. 

4 



• 

See also 
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, DEPT. OF 

EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD - 9247 N. Meridian St., 
Indpls. 46260 (844-4161) . 

62. +Annual report, 1988. 1989. OCLC# 02851758 (1371.1 I385re) 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERV1CES, DEPT. OF.-10N. Senate Ave., 
Indpls. 46204 (232-7722) 

63. +County employment patterns, 1988. OCLC# 06857920 (1331 
I385ce) 

64. + Indiana labor market: occupational wage survey special report; wage 
fact sheet: Delaware, Jennings, and Rush counties; Northern Indiana 
Job Alliance Service Delivery Area, Tecumseh Area Partnership Service 
Delivery Area, Washington County Service Delivery Area, and Western 
Indiana Service Delivery Area. · [ 1989] 7 documents. (SD file) 

65. + Indiana labor market: occupational wages of manufacturing firms; 
wage fact sheet. South Central Indiana Service Delivery Area. Survey 
date: September 1988. (SD file) 

66. ${+}Indiana report. February, 1989--. OCLC# 19980731 (1331.1 
I385r) 

67. Indiana's industry & occupational employment projections, 1984--
1995. (133 1 1385 ii) 

68. Initial claims and insured unemployment by weeks; Indiana totals--
1988. OCLC# 17978472 (1364.8 I365ic) 

69. Labor market information directory. 1989. OCLC# 09359645. 
(I331. 1 P976) 

70. Occupational wage survey; earnings for seiected occupations in 
manufacturing industries: statewide, 1986. (1331.287) 

71. +Occupational wage survey; earnings for selected occupations in 
manufacturing industries, 1988: Blackford, Elkhart, Jefferson, 
Marshall, Randolph, and Vigo counties. 6 documents. (I331. 28 7) 

72. Some significant statistics about unemployment insurance in Indiana. 
1989. OCLC# 01714915 (1368.44 S693) 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPT. OF-105 S. Meridian St., P. 0. 
Box 6015, _Indpls. 46206-6015 (232-8126) 

73. Affirmative action plan, 1989. OCLC# 21360143 (1331.133 I385add) 
74 .. {+}Guide to recycling the source separation way. Revised 1981. 
75. IDEM calendar of events. 1988. {SD file} 
76. $The Indiana environment. July, 1988--. OCLC# 19045499 (1333. 72 

I385e) 
77. Indiana lake classification system and management plan. 1986. 
. OCLC# 19085652 (1551.482 l385i) 
78. Indiana solid waste management plan, Vol. 1. [1988] OCLC# 

19869992 (1628.44 .S797a) 
79. Landfill directory. 1989. 

Agency Correspondence Center 
80. $Indiana GIS. September 1989--. OCLC# 21287033 (1917. 72 

. I385ge) 
Solid & Hazardous Waste Management, Office of . 

81. + Indiana market survey of commonly recycled materials. 1987. 
82. +Indiana recyclers, 1988. OCLC# 18n0217 (1363. 728 I385re) 

5 



83. Solid waste regulations, final; adopted by Solid Waste Management 
Board, August 12, 1988. (SD file) 

Water Management, Office.of 
84. Indiana 305(b) report, 1986--1987. OCLC# 19336418 (1628.1 l385si) 
85. Indiana water quality; monitor station records--rivers & streams. 1986 

& 1987. 2 documents. OCLC# 19870737 (1628 I385i) 
86. + Wetland regulation in Indiana: before you work in a wetland ... 

{ Brochure} (SD file) 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPT. OF - 1024 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-
3960) 

87. Annual report, 1987-88. [1988] (1332.1 I) 

FIRE AND BUILDING SERVICES, DEPT. OF - 1099 N. Meridian St., Suite 
900, Indpls. 46204. (232-6125) 

88. Indiana fire prevention code, 1985. OCLC# 04680423 (1690 I61uf) 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY - State House, Indpls: 46204. Senate: Rm. 3A-N (232-
9420); House: Rm 3--7 (232-9608) 

89. + Index to House and Senate journals, 106th General Assembly. , . 
1989. (1328 I385Ljx). 

90. +Journal of the House of Representatives, 106th General Assembly) 
first regular session ... 1989. 3 vols. (1328 I385Ljh) 

91. +Journal of the Senate, 106th General Assembly, first regular 
session ... 1989. 2 vols. (1328 I385Ljs) 

92. One Hundred Sixth General Assembly of Indiana House of 
Representatives: rules for the government of the same. Regular revised 
1989. (!328.5 1385) 

93. Senate standing rules & orders, One Hundred Sixth Indiana General 
Assembly, 1989. (1328.5 1385s) 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - 206 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-4567) 
94. +The first 100 days of the Bayh-O'Bann.on administration: progress 

through leadership. 1989A OCLC# 20297746 (1353. 9 F527) 
95. +State of the state address and the Bayh-O'Ba.nnon 1989 legislative 

program. 1989. OCLC# 20988477 (1353.9 l385go) 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF-1330 W. Michigan St., P. 0. Box 1964) Indpls. 
46202 (633-8403) 

96. Indiana Stream Pollution Control Board program plan. 1985. OCLC# 
10347203 (1628 I385wpp) 

97. + The state of Indiana's health and the 1990 objectives for the nation. 
1989. OCLC# 20604022 (1614.42 S797) 

Handicapped Services, Div. of 
98. $Indiana monthly AIDS summary. April 1989--. OCLC# 19614157 

(1614.599 I385m) 
Health Facilities, Div. of 

99. {+}Indiana licensed health facilities directory. 1988. OCLC# 
04533028 (I 362 p961) 

Policy Development, Bureau of 
100. +Annual activities report: home health agencies) Indiana, calendar year 

1987. OCLC# 17604593 (1362.14 A616) 
101. + Annual report on monitoring & implementation of the Indiana plan 

for health, 198&. OCLC# 10660499 (1614 I385hpr) 

6 



102. +Births, fetal deaths, and infant deaths, 1987--88. [1989] OCLC# 
21523450 (1304.63 I385b) 

103. +A conswner1s guide to hospitals: a compendium of the cost and use 
of hospital care. 1988. OCLC# 20320904 (1362. 11 C758) 

104. +Hospital care: making the right moves: a consumer1s guide for older 
adults. 1988. OCLC# 23304470 (1362.11 H829) 

105. +Hospital financial disclosure report; medical hospitals, Indiana, fiscal 
year 1987/1988. OCLC# 15201257 (1362.1.1 R425) 

106. Indiana health needs assessment by county, third edition. 3 vols. 
1989. OCLC# 15602669 (1614.2 I385hn) 

107. Indiana health needs assessment by county, third edition supplement. 
Expanded criteria: Indiana and U.S. data. 1989. 

108. Indiana health needs assessment by county, third edition supplement. 
Profile data and sources for expanded criteria of adequacy. 1989. 
OCLC# 21378412 (1614.42 l385p) 

109. +It's your move in hospital care: a consumer1 s guide. 1988. OCLC# 
23257639 (1362.11 191) 

110. +A profile of licensed practical nurses (LPNs) in Indiana; 1986 survey 
data. 1989. OCLC# 21159159 (1610. 7 P964) 

111. +A profile of newly licensed registered nurses (RNs) in Indiana; 1988 
survey data. 1989. OCLC# 22362985 (1610.7 P964) 

112. +Profile of registered nurses (RNs) in Indiana; 1987 survey data. 
1989. OCLC# 21294588 (1610. 7 P964) 

113. + The state of Indiana1·s health: analysis base. Fourth edition, 1989. 
OCLC# 21094857 (1614 A8452) 

114. + The state of Indiana 1s health: executive summary. Fourth edition, 
1989. OCLC# 21094826 (1614 A8452) 

115. + Trauma initiative study. By Indiana Trauma Action Group, Indiana 
Emergency Medical Services Commission, and Indiana State Board of 
Health. 1989. OCLC# 23817729 (1617.1 T777) 

Public Health Research, Div. of 
116. +Older adult nursing centers in Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 20018656 

(1362.6 044) 
117. Report on health expenditures in Indiana, 1981--1987. By Susan M. 

Scott. 1984. 
Public Health Statistics, Div. of 

118. {+}Indiana vital statistics, 1986. [1989] OCLC# 01753011 (1614.1 
l385i) 

119. + Report of terminated pregnancy for Indiana, 1987. OCLC# 
21404283 (1363 .46 1385) 

HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR - 101 W. Ohio St., Suite 550, 
lndpls. 46204 (232-1900) 

120. Agenda: October, 1981. OCLC# 06005941 (1378.1 I385a) 
121. +Annual report, 1988. OCLC# 06910512 (1378.1 I385an) 
122. Biennial budget recommendations for Indiana higher education, 1989--

91. 1988. OCLC# 18278738 (1378.1 l385bd) 
123. Publications, background working papers, & reports. Undated. (SD 

file) 

HIGHWAY COMMISSION - 101 W. Ohio St., Suite 550, lndpls. (232-7785) 
124. Annual report, 1963. 

7 



HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-5526) 
125. Indiana highway safety plan, 1989. OCLC# 19951623 (1614.8 

I385w) 
126. +Indiana state highway system road map. 1989. OCLC# 05673147 

(I977.2 I385in) 
12 7. Standard specifications. 1985. {Price = $10. 00} OCLC# 12296182 

(1625. 7 I385sa) 
128. Standard specifications. 1988. {Price = $15.00} OCLC# 20010040 

(1625. 7 I385sa) 
129. Supplemental specifications to the 1988 standard specifications, 

effective May 1, 1989. 
130. Traffic statistics: annual average daily traffic (AADT) county flow 

maps. [1988] OCLC# 17978413 (1388.31 T7642) ) 
Bridge Inspection Office 

131. Inventory of bridges on state highway system of Indiana. 1989. 
OCLC# 08007813 (1624.25 162) 

Employee Safety and Security Div. 
132. Annual safety summaryl 1987. [1988] OCLC# 19348061 (1625. 7 

I385sd) 
133. {+}Annual safety summary, 1988. 1989. OCLC# 19348061 (1625. 7 

I385sd) 
134. Safety summary, January--March, 1989. OCLC# 19951776 (1625. 7 

I38Ssc) 
Program Development, Div. of 

135. Traffic statistics, 1986 & 1987. [1988] OCLC# 19336345 (1388.31 
T764) 

Research, Div. of 
136 .. Summary of Indiana Department of Highways research & 

implementation, 1988. OCLC# 09915912 (1625. 7 S955 ) 
Toll Road Div. 

137. Annual report, 1987-1988. [1988] OCLC# 06759184 (1625. 7 I38St) 

See also 
TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 

HISTORICAL BUREAU - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-2537) 
138. +The Indiana governor's residence. 1988. {Brochure} (SD file) 
139. +Indiana heritage resources handbook. 1989. {Price= $2.50} 

OCLC# 20127097 (161 1385) 
140. $Indiana junior historian. {Incorporating Junior Historical 

Society.: newsletter, Junior-Senior Division,. and Little 
Hoosier historians} OCLC# 20480619 (I977.2 I385jn) 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT. OF - 251 N. Illinois St. P. 0. Box 7083, lndpls. 
46207-7083 (232-563 9) 

141. Affirmative action plan, 1989/1990. 1989. OCLC# 20618077 
(1331.133 I385ahu) 

142. Community services block grant; 1989 state plan. [ 1988) OCLC# 
12848783 (1362.5 C734) 

143. Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LlHEAP), fiscal year 
1989. OCLC# 12828178 (1363.58 P965L) 

8 



144. Project SAFE: an analysis, October 1, 1987--September 30, 1988. 
OCLC# 13100185 (1363.58 P965a) 

145. Project SAFE training manual; 1988--1989 heating season. OCLC#. 
09820139 (1361 P964) 

146. State of Indiana. . . state plan for the Emergency Community Services 
Homeless Grant, FY 189. OCLC# 20186949 (1362.5 S797ec) 

Aging and Community Services Div. 
147. Indiana state plan on aging under Title III of the Older Americans Act 

for the two year period of October 1, 1985 through September 30, 
1987. 1985. OCLC# 14120897 (1362.6 I385sp) 

148. Indiana state plan on aging under Title III of the Older Americans Act 
for the two year period of October 1, 1987 through September 30, 
1989. 1987. OCLC# 14120897 (1362.6 I385sp) 

149. Weatherization assistance program; 1989 state plan. (1363.58 H765) 
Community Services, Div. of 

150. Commodities program manual, 1989. OCLC# 20619776 (1363. 8 
U84) 

Rehabilitation Services, Div. of 
151. Laws affecting individuals with disabilities. Undated. { SD file} 
152. Three-year state plan covering fiscal years 1989, 1990 and 1991 for 

the vocational rehabilitation services program and state plan supplement 
for the supported employment services program required under the 
Rehabilitation Act of 1973 as amended. 1989. OCLC# 12033774 
(1362 1385th) 

Social Services Div. 
153. Healthy older people guidebook; a sourcebook for heal~h promotion 

with older adults. [ 1989] OCLC# 19497578 (16-13 H434) { Looseleaf} 

INSURANCE, DEPT. OF - 311 W. Washington St., Suite 300, Indpls. 46204 (232-
2405) 

154. Affirmative action plan. Fiscal year 1988-89; fiscal year 1989-90. 2 
documents. OCLC# 19099793 (1331.133 I385ai) 

LAKE MICHIGAN MARINA DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION - 8149 
Kennedy Ave., Highland 46322 (219-923-1060) . 

155. Annual report, 12 months ended June 30, 1989. 1989. OCLC# 
21257903 (1387.1 Ll 92an) 

156. + Indiana boating; creating a wave of economic growth. 

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD - P. 0. Box 313, Plainfield 46168 
(317 839-5191) . ' 

157. Agency affirmative action plan for 1989--90. OCLC# 20618036 
(1331.133 I385aLe) 

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMISSION -
158. Roster of appointments by Govern.or, Lieutenant Governor, Speaker 

of House of Representatives & Indiana Legislative Advisory 
Commission to perm.anent & interim legislative study committees & 
commissions. 1963. OCLC# 19249071 (1328.8 R839) 

LEGISLATIVE. SERVICES AGENCY - 230 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-
9560) 

159. Acts 1989; laws enacted by the 106th General Assembly at the first 
regular session... 1989. 3 vols. 

9 



160. +Digest of acts, 1989 Indiana General Assembly. 1989. OCLC# 
7017724 (1348. 772 1385d) 

161. +Indiana code 1989 supplement. 2 vols. (1345.1 I385iba) 
Autism, Indiana Commission on 

162. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23467876 (1344. 772 I385fr) 
Bill Drafting & Research, Office of 

163. {+}Current agencies & quasi agencies of state government. By John 
A Bremer. 1988. OCLC# 23434732 (1351.2 B836c) 

Civil and Criminal Law Issues, Interim Study Committee on 
164. + Final report. 1989. OCLC# 234 72168 (1345. 772 I385fj) 

Constitutional Revision Commission 
165. Interim committee report. [ 1970] { SD file} 

County Road and Bridge Laws Revision Committee 
166. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23472154 (1343.094 I385f) 

Environmental Issues, Interim Study Committee on 
167. +Fina! report. 1989. OCLC# 23467922 (1344. 046 I385f) 

Environmental Policy Commission 
168. +Final report. 1989. (1353. 9 l385fi) 

Health Occupations, Interim Study Committee on 
169. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23467907 (1344.04 l385f) 

Highway Funds Management Oversight Commission 
170. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23467896 (1343.094 I385fh) 

Insurance Issues, Interim Study Committee on 
171. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23452801 (1368 1385fi) 

Local Government Issues, Interim Study Committee on 
172. +Final report. 1989. (1352 I385fi) 

Natural Resources Study Committee 
173. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23467932 (1346. 046 1385fi) 

Pension Management Oversight Commission 
174. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 22364248 (1351.5 1385pa) 

Private Enterprise Review Commission 
175. +Final report. 1989. (1351. 711 I385f) 

Public Safety Issues, Interim Study Committee on 
176. +Final report. 1989. 

School Finance,.Interim Study Committee on-
177. +Final report. 1988. OCLC# 20184205 (1379 I385fi) 

State Tax and Financing Policy Commission 
178. +Final report. 1989. (1336.2 1385com) 

Sunset Aud~t . 
179. + Matters of resources> recreation, & the arts. 1989. OCLC# 

20873603 (1353. 97 I385gm)-
180. Matters of resources, recreation, & the arts. Executive summaries. 

1-989. OCLC# 20873 769 (1353. 97 1385gma) 
Transportation Issues, Interim Study Committee on 

181. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 23467884 (1380.5 1385fi) 
Unemployment Compensation Issues, Interim Study Committee on 

182. +Final report. 1989. OCLC# 21523424 (1368.4 I385fr) 

LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-3675) 
183. Affirmative action program, July 1, 1989--June 30, 1990. OCLC# 
. 05814293 (1331.133 I385asa) 

Audiovisual Services 
184. + Indiana State Library audiovisual materials. 1988. 

10 



Extension Div. 
185. Output measures for Indiana public libraries, 1987. OCLC# 

19033664 (127.4 094) 
186. +Statistics of Indiana libraries, 1987; 1988. 2 documents. (127 

1385sa) 
Indiana Div. 

187. Check.list of Indiana state documents, annual cumulation, volume 15, 
1987. 1989. OCLC# 03147014 (I15. 772 C514a) 

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF - 117 E. Washington St., lndpls. 46204 (232-7801) 
188. Directory, 1987. 1986. OCLC# 12092242 (1362.2 D598) 
189. Directory, 1988--89. OCLC#12092242 (1362.2 D598) 
190. Indiana joint standards for community agencies providing 

habilitation/rehabilitation services. 1987. OCLC# 19245908 (1362 
1385j) 

191. Local agencies1 use of Chapter I, ECIA handicapped (formerly P. L. 
89-313) funds, fiscal year 1987. 1988. OCLC# 08839519 (13 71. 9 
1385p) 

192. +Profile newsletter (annual report edition: report 1981--1988) 
October, 1988. OCLC# 14284202 (1362.2 P9635) 

Addiction Services, Div. of 
193. State plan for alcohol and other drug services, 1989 fiscal year. 

OCLC# 10536929 (1613. 8 1385ap) 
194. +State plan for alcohol and other drug services, fis.cal year 1990. 

1989.- OCLC# 10536929 (1613.8 I385ap) 

MILITARY, DEPT. OF - Stout Field, P.O. Box 41326, Indpls. 46241 (247-3274) 
195. {+}General orders, 1946-49, 1950-54, 1955-59. 3 vols. OCLC# 

14293438 (1940. 3 I385a) 

See also 
ADJUTANT GENERAL 1 s OFFICE 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF - W263 IGC South, Indpls. 46204 (232-
4020) 

Engineering, Div. of 
196. +Issues and answers on the proposed Prophetstown State Park. 

1989. OCLC# 23304404 (1351. 863 186) 
Entomology, Div. of 

197. {+}Indiana certified nurseries and licensed nursery dealers, 1988-- · 
1989. OCLC# 22458725 (1715.2 I385ic) 

Fish and Wildlife, Div. of 
198. All eyes are on you! Undated. {Brochure} (SD file) 
199 ... J.\n.nual report, July 1, 1987--June 30, 1988. OCLC# 18000712 (1639 

I385ar) 
200. +Cleaning & preparing wild game. Management series No. 7. 

OCLC# 01795088 (1639. 9 M266 No. 7) 
201. +Deer damage control. Management series No. 19. (1989] OCLC# 

01795088 (1639. 9 M266) 
202. +Fish and wildlife publications. Undated. { Brochure} (SD file) 
203. Indiana deer hunting guide, 1988. {Brochure} (SD file) 
204. + Indiana early migratory game bird hunting seasons & regulations, 

1988. (SD file) 

11 



205. +Indiana fishing regulations, 1989. {Pamphlet} (SD file) 
206. + Indiana hunting and trapping regulations, 1988. {Brochure} (SD 

file) 
207. +Indiana migratory game bird hunting seasons & regulations, 1988. 

{Pamphlet} (SD file) 
208. Indiana statewide wildlife research, 1987-88 progress and final 

reports. Pittman-Robertson Project No. W-26-R-19. OCLC# 
07828840 (1639. 9 1385) 

209. +Lifetime hunting and fishing licenses. SP 193 (10-87). 1987. 
{ Brochure} (SD file) · 

210. +Managing woodlands for wildlife. Management series No. 3. 
[1989] OCLC# 0195088 (1639.9 M266) 

211. +Save our small game. {Brochure} (SD file) 
212. +Sportsman 1s access to public waters. [1989] 
213. Where to fish in Indiana. 1989. {Brochure} OCLC# 07828644 

(1799.1 W567) 
214. +Youth consolidated annual hunting license. Undated. {Brochure} 

(SD file) 
Forestry, Div. of 

215. Directory of the primary woodusing industries of Indiana, addendum. 
1987. OCLC# 19004832 (1634. 98 D598; [1985] addendum 1987) 

216. Indiana licensed timber buyer 1s guide, 1989. OCLC# 17613093 
(1634. 98 I385L) 

Geological Survey 
217. +Catalog of core samples of the Indiana Geological Survey. Directory 

9. By Sherry Cazee. 1988. OCLC# 01624120 (16221385d) 
218. +Coal mining in Sullivan County, Indiana. Special report 46. By 

Denver Harper. 1988. (1550 I385sr) 
219. +Development of the Mississippian--Pertnsylvanian unconfonnity in 

Indiana. Occasional paper 55. By John B. Droste & Stanley J. Keller. 
1989. OCLC# 03466208 (1551 13850) 

220. +Directory of sand and gravel producers in Indiana. OCLC# 
08043370 (!622.362 D598) 

221. +Distribution, structure, and mined areas of coals in Greene County, 
Indiana. 1988. {Map} (1553.21385c No. 17) 

222. +Geologic story of Chain 0 1 Lakes State Park. State park guide 10. 
1988. (SD file) 

223. +Gold and diamonds in Indiana: an update. Circular 12. By John R. 
Hill. 1988. (1551 I385c) 

224. +Historical and geomorphic concepts of the Lafayette Bedrock Valley 
System (so-called Teays Valley) in Indiana. Special report 46. By N. 
K. Bleuer. 1989. (1550 I385sr) 

225. +Oil development and production in Indiana during 1987. Mineral 
economics series 34. By Stanley J. Keller & Dan M. Sullivan. 1989. 
OCLC# 01136073 (1338.2 039) 

226. +Preliminary geologic characterization of Indiana for indoor-radon 
survey". Report of progress 32. By Nancy R. Hasenmueller. 1988. 
(1550 l385r) 

227. +Seismic modeling in the (tau, p) domain. Occasional paper 54. By 
L. Neil Frazer & Albert J. Rudman. 1988. OCLC# 03466208 (1551 
13850) 

228. Third annual surface mined land reclamation technology transfer 
seminar final announcements. 1989. {Flyer} (SD file) 

12 



229. +Underground mines in the Survant Coal Member (Pennsylvanian) of 
Indiana. Special report 41. By Denver Harper. 1988. (1550 I385sr) 

Nature Preserves, Div. of 
230. {+}Directory of Indiana1s dedicated nature preserves. 1988. OCLC# 

09363427 Q333.7 D597) 
231. + The Indiana natural heritage protection campaign. {Leaflet} (SD file) 
232. Nature preserve trail guides: Berns-Meyer; Crooked Creek; Eunice 

Hamilton Bryan; Grider Woods; Hemmer Woods; Hoosier Prairie; Olin 
Lake; Pine Hills; Portland Arch; Portland Arch, south nature trail; Scout 
Ridge, Morgan-Monroe State Forest; Shrader-Weaver, old growth 
woods nature trail; Shrader-Weaver, succession nature trail; Twin 
Swamps; White Oak. 15 documents. {Brochures} (SD file) 

233. +Preserving Indiana1s natural diversity: the Indian.a nature preserve 
system. { Brochure} (SD file) 

Outdoor Recreation, Div. of 
234. +Indiana outdoor recreation 1989: an assessment & policy plan; 

executive summary. 1989. OCLC# 22778606 (1790 I385oua) 
235. + Wetlands. . . Indiana1 s endangered natural resource. An appendix to 

Outdoor recreation 1989: an assessment & 122-lkY- plan. 
1989. {Videocassette} OCLC# 19820044 (1333. 91 I385nw) 

Personnel, Div. of 
236. Welcome aboard; employee 1s handbook. OCLC# 09205712 (I~31.2 

I385we) 
State Museum and Historic Sites 

237. Clayfest VI. Juried & invitational exhibitions. 1988. 
238. $Lanier news, v. 1--. OCLC# 19899080 (169 L287) 
239. $Sports page. [1989--] OCLC# 20988463 (1790 S764) 

State Parks, Div. of 
240. +Indiana recreation guide, 1989. OCLC# 09364577 (1790 R311) 
241. Lake Shakamak feasibility study and management pl~. Prepared by 

Environmental Systems Application Center, School of Public & 
Environmental Affairs, Indiana University. 1989. 

Water, Div. of 
242. Coordinated discharges of selected streams in Indiana. 1988. OGLC# 

077179S2 (1551.483 1385c) 
243. +Indiana's water use--1987. [1988] {Map} OCLC# 22418213 

(1333. 91 1385w) 
244. +Water resource availability in the Whitewater River Basin, Indiana. 

1988. 

PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY - 1021 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-
3999) 

245. Affirmative action plan for the year 1989--1990. OCLC# 21065891 
(1331.133 I385ap) 

Architects, Board of Registration for 
246. Statute, board rules and regulations, architect1s roster, landscape 

architect's roster; valid for period ending November 30, 1989. (1690 
l385r) 

Profession.al Engineers and Land Surveyors. Board of Registration 
for 

247. Indiana registration act for professional engineers and land surveyors; 
rules of the board. [1988] (SD file) 

13 



PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON - 32 E. Washington St., 
Suite 804, Indpls. 46204 (232-1320) 

248. Annual report, 1988. 1989. OCLC# 19300235 (1371.2 I385rp) 
249. Directory of accredited institutions, effective February 28, 1989. 

OCLC# 18353528 (1378.01 D598a) 
250. + An introduction to the Indiana Commission on Proprietary 

Education. { Brochure} (SD file) 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND - Hamson Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
(232-1615) 

251. Forty-second annual report, fiscal year ending June 30, 1987. 
OCLC# 09509870 (1351.5 I385r) 

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION. DEPT. OF 
252. Affirmative action plan1 1982--1984. 1982. OCLC# 12834166 

(1331.133 I385api) 

See also 
EDUCATION, DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF - W392 IGC South, lndpls. 46204 (232-4705) 
253. +A graphic overview of Indiana's public welfare programs, fiscal year 

1989. OCLC# 23723079 (1360 I385ar) 
254. +Semi-annual statistical report, July--December, 1988; January--June 

1989. 2 documents. OCLC# 03620547 (1361 l385stj) 
Child Welfare/Social Services Div. 

255. +Licensed day care centers. 1989. OCLC# 17345838 (1362.7 
L698L) 

256. +Licensed day care homes. 1989. OCLC# 17345696 (1362. 7 L698) 
Delaware County Dept. of Public Welfare 

257. Affirmative action plan, 1989--1990. 1989. OCLC#21065936 
(1331. 133 l385ade) 

Floyd County Dept. of Public Welfare 
258. Affirmative action plan, 1988/89. 1988. OCLC# 20619727 

(1331.133 I385afL) 
Lake County Dept. of Public Welfare . 

. 259. Affirmative action plan, 1989/1990. 1989. OCLC# 20603221 
(1331.133 I385ala) 

LaPorte County Dept. of Public Welfare 
260. Affirmative action plan, year 1989/1990. 1989. (1331.1331385_) 

Madison County Dept. of Public Welfare 
261. Affirmative action pla11, 1988--1989; 1989--1990. 2 documents. 

OCLC# 19105144 (1331.133 l385amad) 
Marion County Dept. of Public Welfare. 

262. Affirmative action plan, 1988-1989; 1989--1990. 2 documents. 
OCLC# 20603156 (1331.133 I385amar) 

Porter County Dept. of Public Welfare 
263. Affirmative action plan, 1989--90. 1989. OCLC# 21065991 

(1331.133 I385apo) 

14 



Vanderburgh County Dept. of Public Welfare 
264. Annual report, 1987; 1988. 2 documents. OCLC# 08569433 

(1351. 84 V229a) 
Wayne County Dept. of Public Welfare 

265. Affirmative action plan, 1989--1990. 1989. OCLC# 23041360 
(1331.133 l385aw) 

REVENUE, DEPT. OF - 202 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-1355) 
266. Affirmative action plan, 1989--90. 1989. OCLC# 21052218 

(1331.133 l385ads) 
267. Tax alert; gasoline tax credit repealed. [1989] {Flyer, refund 

application form, and instructions} (SD file) 
268. Telephone directory, 1988. (1336 1385rt) 

Inheritance Tax Div. 
269. Fiscal report, 1987-1988. (1336.2) 

Tax Policy and Appeals Div. 
i70. {+}Synopsis of state tax legislation, 1989. (SD file) 

SECRETARY OF STATE - 201 State House, lndpls. 46204 (232-6531) 
271. Candidate guide. 1988. OCLC# 11967727 (1324 C217) 
272. Indi~a corporation guide. [1988] OCLC# 11628833 (1346 I385cg) 

STATE COURT ADMINISTRATION, DIV. OF - 323 State House, lndpls. 46204 
(232-2542) 

273. {+}Indiana judicial report, 1988. 3 vols. OCLC# 06316059 (I~47 
l385i) 

STATE FAIR BOARD - 1202 E. 38th St., Indpls. 46205 (923-3431) 
2 74. Agriculture, horticulture & wine art premium list. 1988. OCLC# 

17575385 (1606 I385a) 
275. $.Around the grounds: news from the Indiana State Fairgrounds. 

December 1988--. OCLC# 20186910 (1606 A771) 
276. 4-H & FFA premium list. 1988. OCLC# 19944208 (1606 I385cL) 
277. Home & family arts premium list. 1988. OCLC# 10201861 (1606 

I385fa) . 
278. Livestock premium list. 1988. (I606 I385L) 
279. +Party with the animals. Indiana State Fair, August 16--27, 1989; 

official program. (1606 I385o) 
280. Poultry, rabbit, & pigeon premium list. 1988. OCLC# 17575593 

(1606 I385p) 

STATE POLICE - 301 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-8241) 
281. Affirmative action plan, 1988-89. 1988. OCLC# 12439123 

(1331.133 I385asp) {New plan} 
Accident Records Section 

282. +Indiana traffic deaths, 1988. OCLC# 0718236 (1312 I385t) 

STUDENT ASSISTANCE COMMISSION - 964 N. Pennsylvania St., 10th Floor, 
Indpls. 46204 (232-2368) 

283. Affirmative action plan, 1989--90. 1989. OCLC# 21065865 
(1331.133 I385ast) 

284. Annual report, 1987--88. OCLC# 12715144 (1378.3 l385r) 

·15 



SUPREME COURT - 312 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-2540) 
285. State of the judiciary: a new Indiana judiciary. By Randall T. 

Shepard, Chief Justice. 1989. OCLC# 20424681 (I347 S547s) 

TAX COMMISSIONERS, ST ATE BOARD OF - 201 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 
(232-3776) 

286. Affirmative action plan, 1989--90. OCLC# 21052208 (1331.133 . 
l385art) 

TEACHERS' RETIREMENT FUND - 506 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
3869) 

287. Annual report, 1987. (1371.17 I3"85rf) 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF - 1101 IGC North, lndpls. 46204 (232-5133) 
Employee Safety Office 

288. Safety summary, July--September 1989. 1989. OCLC# 19951776 
(1625. 7 I385sc) 

Program Development, Div. of 
289. + Traffic statistics. Annual average daily traffic (AADT) county flow 

maps. [1989) OCLC# 17978413 (1388.31 T7642) 
Public TraJ1sportation, Div. of 

290. +Annual report, 1988; Indiana public transportation. 1989. OCLC# 
07355721 (1388.4 S 797) 

291. + Indiana passe.nger transportation directory. 1989. OCLC# 
13298094 (1388. 32 1385) 

Toll Road Div. 
292. Annual report [35th], 1988--1989. OCLC# 08639897 (1625. 7 I385t) 

See also 
HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF 

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OFFICE - 1101 IGC North, lndpls. 46204 
(232-2381) 

293. {+}Agricultural yield & storage capacity by county. 1989. . 
294. { + }i\.n assessment of the public transportation needs of rural counties 

in Indiana; phase I. 1989. OCLC# 23817744 (1338. 3 H967a) . 
295. {+}Estimates of revenue available from optional county taxes. 1989. 
296. +Indiana transportation fact book. 1989. OCLC# 20161401 (!380.5 

l385itf) 
297. {+}Profile of the Indiana economy: a regional analysis. 1989. 

OCLC# 23817694 (1331 H976P) , 
298. A report to the Transportation Coordinating Board... federal 

transportation grants received in Indiana (July 11 1985 through June 30, 
1986); (October 1, 1986 through September 301 1987). 2 documents. 
OCLC# 152324 73 (1380.5 R425) 

299. {+}A .report to the Transportation Coordinating Board ... federal 
transportation grants received in Indiana (October 1, 1987 through 
September 30, 1988). [1989] OCLC# 15232473 (1380.5 R425) 

300. {+}Residential employment data. 1988. 

TURKEY MARKET DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
301. Annual report1 1987--1988. OCLC# 12028849 (1381.41 T939a) 

16 



UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION - 913 IGC North, Indpls. 46204 (232-
2752) 

302. Annual report, fiscal years 1985-86; 1986-87; 1987-88; 1988-89. 4 
documents. OCLC# 20033249 (1380 1385) 

VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON - 325 
W. Washington St. , Indpls. 46204 (232-1830) 

303. +Directory of Indiana vocational & technical education administrators, 
1988-1989. 1988. OCLC# 19601233 (1374 DS97) 

304. +Identification of occupational areas for Indiana's future; final report 
of the Technology Forecasting Task Force. 1989. OCLC# 22461816 
(!331. 12 T255i) 

305. {+}Inventory of vocational/technical education programs, 1988--
1989. OCLC# 17870462 (1379.155 162) 

306. +Jobs for Indiana's future. 1989. 
307. +New ventures: education & jobs for Indiana's future. [1988] 

{ Brochure & order form} ( SD file) 
308. +Summary of Carl D. Perkins vocational educational act special 

projects & grants, 1988-1989. OCLC# 19842829 (1379.155 S955) 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, COUNCIL ON - 311 W. Washington St., Indpls. 
46204 (232-1980) . 

309. +Building a working partnership; a handbook. 1989. OCLC# 
23435058 (1370.113 B932) 

WORKER'S COMPENSATION BOARD - W196 IGC South, Indpls. 46204 (232-
3808) 

310. Affirmative action plan, 1989/90. (1331.133 1385_) 
Violent Crime Compensation Division/Sex Crime Victim Services 
Fund 

311. Annual report, 1987. [1989] OCLC#12358461 (1362.88 I385va) 

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE INSTITUTIONS 

EVANSVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER - 3300 E. Morgan 
Ave., Evansville 47715 (812-477-6436) 

312. Affirmative action plan 1989--1990. OCLC# 19099812 (1331.133 
E92a) . 

FORT WAYNE STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER -4900 St. Joe Rd., Fort 
Wayne 46835 (219-485-7554) 

313. Affirmative action plan, 1988-1989; 1989--1990. 2 documents. 
. OCLC# 19099758 (1331.133 I385ashf) 

314. Annual report, 1987-1988. OCLC# 19016572 (1362.3 A861r) 

INDIANA VETERANS' HOME - Road 43 North, Lafayette 47901 (317-463-1502) 
315. Affirmative action plan, FY 1988-89. OCLC# 05317758 (1331.133 

I385av) 

17 



LOGANSPORT STATE HOSPITAL - Route 2, 25 South, Logansport 46947 (219-
722-4141) 

316. Affirmative action plan, FY 1989--90. 1989. (1331.133 1385) 
317. Annual report: centennial edition, 1887--1988. (1362.2 In) 

MUSCATATUCK STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER -P. 0. Box 77, 
Butlerville 4 7223 (246-4401) 

318. Annual report, 1988--1989. OCLC# 14238167 (1362.3 M985ar) 
319. $Muscatatuck today) May 1989--. OCLC# 19899036 (1362.3 M985t) 

NEW CASTLE STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER-P. 0. Box34) New 
Castle 4 7362 (317-529-0900) 

320. Annual report) 1985-86. OCLC# 19341268 (1362.25 1385v) 

NORTHERN INDIANA STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER - 1234 N. Notre 
Dame Ave.) South Bend 46634 (219-234-2101) . 

321. Affirmative action plan, 1988/89; 1989/90. 2 documents. OCLC# 
19105153 (1331.133 N874a) 

RICHMOND STATE HOSPITAL, NW 18th St., Richmond 47374 (317-966-0511) 
· 322. Annual report, 1988. (1362.2 le) 

SOLDIERS' & SAILORS' CHILDRENS' HOME - Knightstown 46148 (317-
345-5141) 

323. Affirmative action plan, 1989/90. 1989. OCLC# 20619738 
(1331.133 l385aso1) 

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY - Muncie 47306 (317-285-5000) 
324. An .American community celebrates the bicentennial of the United 

States Constitution: essays and presentations. Joseph A. Losco and 
Thomas A. Sargent, eds. 1988. OCLC# 19724115 (1342. 73 A512c) 

325. $Bene facta. No. 3, 1989--. OCLC# 20714765 (1378 B187cb) 
326. Commencement programs for 97th commencement, May 6, 1989 and 

98th commencement, August 19, 1989. 2 documents. 
OCLC#18037714 (1378 B187r) 

327. Directory, 1988-89. OCLC# 13615850 (I378 8187d) 
328. Financial report, year ended June 30, 1988. OCLC# 07339097 (1378 

B 187fr) 
329. Summer workshops, 1989. [1988] OCLC# 14186027 (1378 

B187su) 
330. Vertical plane focal point conducting. By Leonard Atherton. 1989. 

Alumni Programs, Offi_ce of 
331. $Ball State alumnus. 1989--. OCLC# 20962081 (1378 B187a) 

Midwest Writers Workshop Office 
332. +Midwest Writers Workshop, 1989. {Brochure} (SD file) 

18 



INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY -Terre Haute 47809 (812-237-6311) 
333. Financial report for the year ending June 30, 1989. OCLC# 05179636 

(13 78 1385 sf) 
Graduate Studies, School of 

334. {+}Consultant directory for business and industry. 1989. OCLC# 
23434 762 (1650 C75 8) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Bloomington 47405 (812-885-0211) 
335. Commencement) 1988. (1378 I385ucm) 
336. President's financial report, 1986--87. OCLC#. 15041091 (1378 

I385uprf) · 
Glenn A. Black Laboratory of Archaeology 

337. Current research in Indiana archaeology and prehistory: 1987 and 
1988. Research reports) No. 10. 1989. OCLC#16960078 (1977.2 
R432 #10) 

Indiana Prevention Resource Center for Substance Abuse 
338. Catalog of substance abuse prevention resources. 1988. OCLC# 

19587236 (1362.29 I385pc) 
339. Library catalog supplement: substance abuse prevention resources. 

Fall 1988; Winter 1989. OCLC# 1958n46 (1362.29 I385pca) 
Intercollegiate Athletics, Dept. of 

340. Hoosier scene. [1986] { SD file} 
Library and Information Science, School of 

341. The educational role-& services of public libraries in Indiana. By Dr. 
Shirley Fitzgibbons & Dr. Verna Pungitore. 1988. OCLC# 19462124 
(121. 24 F554e) 

Vocational Education Services 
342. $Focus. Spring 1989--. OCLC# 20~25840 (1371.42 F652) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST - Gary 46408 
Calumet Regional Archives 

. 343. $Newsletter. Fall 1987--. OCLC# 19033691 (I977.2 C141i) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT FORT WAYNE - Fort 
Wavne 46805 

"Political Education, Project for 
344. Fort Wayne and Allen County public officials) boards, and 

commissions: a directory. By Judith L. Violette. 1989. OCLC# 
18968165 (1977.201 A425fp) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS -
ln.dpls. 46202 (317-635-8661) 

Computing Services 
345. $Computing Services newsletter. Nos. 7 and 9, 1989. OCLC# 

12543963 (!378 I385upn) 
Environmental and Public Affairs, School of 

346. Financing Indiana's public schools: update 1989. By Robert G. 
Lehnen & . Carlyn E. Johnson. OCLC# 19508292. (13 79. 11 L523f) 

Medical Center 
347. +Indiana University hospitals: University Hospital; Riley Hospital for 

Children. · 

19 



PURDUE UNIVERSITY - West Lafayette 47907 (317-494-4600) 
348. Affirmative action plan, Purdue University West Lafayette Campus, 

effective April 1, 1989 through March 3C 1990. 1989. OCLC# 
21218720 (1331.133 P985a) 

349. ·Facts at your fingertips. 1988-89. [1988) OCLC#07792441 (I378 
P985fa) 

350. Financial report, 1987--1988. (1378 P985fi) 
351. {+}Graduate school bulletin., 1988--1990. 1988. (13 78 P985bu) 
352. {+}Introduction to Purdue. (!378 P985bu) 
353. Purdue University calendar. Projec;ed schedule of events: 1989--

1992. Revised August 1, 1989. (1378 P985pcp) 
354. Purdue University commencement: 146th--149th. Winter 1988, 

spring 1989, August 6, 1989, December 17, 1989. OCLC# 12857397 
(1378 P985c) 

355. Religious life at Purdue. [1989] OCLC# 08362631 (1378 P985reL) 
356. Welcome to Purdue; campus map, 1988--89. OCLC# 11061505 

(!378 P985c) 
Agricultural Commu.nication Service, Media Distribution Center 
. 357. EducationaJ. materials list. 1988. OCLC# 24090747 (!16.630 P985p) 

Agricultural Experiment Station 
358. Annual statistical report, 1987--1988. 1988. (1630. 7 P985a) 
359. $Forefront. { Quarterly} Fall 1989--. 
360. Indiana pesticide report--1988. Inspection report No. 168. OCLC# 

02657602 (1630. 7 P985i) 
361. Inspection of commercial fertilizers, 1980 and 1983. Inspection 

reports 134 and 138. 2 documents. OCLC# 02657602 (1630. 7 P985i) 
362. Cartter soybean in Indiana. Station bulletin #556. 1989. OCLC# 

111542 75 (1630. 72 S797) 
363. Characteristics of Indiana state soil associations. Station bulletin 

#538. October, 1988. OCLC# 11154275 (1630 S797) 
364. Clark soft red winter wheat. Station bulletin #566. 1989. OCLC# 

11154275 (1630. 72 S797) 
365. Employment, output, and growth of food processing in the fifty states, 

1963--1995. Station bulletin #542. c. 1988. OCLC# 111542 75 
(1630. 72 S797) {Price= $8.00} 

366. Guide to selecting soils for black walnut planting sites in Indiana. 
Station bulletin #562. c. 1989. OCLC# 111542 75 (1630. 72 S797) 

367. Harper 87 soybean in Indiana. Station bulletin #557. 1989. OCLC# 
11154275 (1630. 72 S797) 

368. Hobbit 87 soybean in Indiana. Station bulletin #558. 1989. OCLC# 
111542 75 (1630. 72 S797) 

369. Hybrid popcorn performance trials, 1988. Station bulletin #563. 
1 989. OCLC# 111542 75 (1630. 72 S797) 

370. Midwestern vegetable variety trial report for 1988. Station bulletin 
#551. OCLC# 11154275 (1630. 72 S797) 

371. Performance of commercial dent com hybrids in Indiana, 1986--1988. 
Station bulletin #554. 1988. OCLC# 11154275 (!630. 72 S797) 

372. Performance of public and private small grains in Indiana, 1988. 
Station bulletin #544. OCLC# 11154275 (1630. 72 S797) 

373. Performance of public and private soybeans in Indiana, 1988. Station 
bulletin #553. OCLC# 11154275 (1630. 72 S797) 

374. Resnik soybean in Indiana. Station bulletin #559. 1989. OCLC# 
11154275 (1630. 72 S797) 

20 



,., 

375. Spencer soybean in Indiana. Station bulletin #560. 1989. OCLC# 
111542 75 !630. 72 S797) 

3 76. Upland hardwood silviculture: a review of the literature. Station 
bulletin #527. 1987. OCLC# 111542 75 (!630. 72 S797) 

Agricultural Statistics, Dept. of 
377. Farm costs and returns survey, 1987 summary: Indiana. 1988; 1989. 

2 documents. Annual. OCLC# 20184150 (I338.13 F233) 
Animal Sciences, Dept. of 

378. Purdue Beef/Dairy Day report, 1989. OCLC# 20396146 (1636.2 
B414) 

Cooperative Extension Service 
379. Agronomy guide: Crops (soybeans): Soybean fertilization in Indiana 

(A Y-170, rev. 9/89); Fertilizing com grown using conservation tillage 
(A Y-268, new 5/89); Estimating corn and soybean residue cover (AY-
269 > new 5/89) 3 documents. (1632. 6 A598) 

380 . .All about sugars (HE-147, rr 9/89). 
381. Animal damage control: Pigeons (ADC-1, rev. 2/89); Moles (ADC-10, 

rev. 2/89). 2 documents. OCLC# 12773251 (1632. 6 A598 
382. Apiculture. Varroa jacobsoni: parasitic mite of honeybees (E-201, 

new 2/89). 
383. A child in your life. With a little help. from my friends; formal and 

informal support systems (HE-178, new 5/89). 
384. Com & soybean field guide (ID 179 1989). {Price= $3.00} 
385. Courtesy is contagious; guidelines for improving your tourism 

hospitality skills (HE-197, new 5/89). {Price= $1.00} 
386. Crops judging (4H-446, rev. 10/89). 
387. Decisions about me. By Judy Myers-Walls. 1987. {Price= $1.00} 
388. Dogs: common diseases and health problems (4H-739). [1989] 
389. Effects of cold weather on horticultural plants in Indiana. (H0-203, 

new 12/88) {Price= $1.00} 
390. Field crop insects: European corn borer (E-17, rev. 12/88); 

Grasshoppers (E-19, rev. 1/88, 12/88); Meadow spittlebug (E-281 rev. 
12/88); Corn earworm (E-31 , rev. 12/88); Potato leafhopper on alfalfa 
(E-36, rev. 12/88); Alfalfa weevil (E-38, rev. 12/88); Twospotted 
spider mites on field crops (E-39, new 1/89); Cutworms in corn (E-48, 
rev. 12/88); Managing corn rootworms - 1989 (E-49, rev. 12/88); Bean 
leaf beetle on soybeans (E-51, new 9/89); .Armyworm & fall armyworm 
(E-57, rev. 12/88); Corn leaf aphid (E-58, rev. 12/88); Green.bug on 
grain sorghum (E-69, rev. 12/88); Mexican bean beetle in soybeans (E-
76, rev. 12/87, 12/88); Soybean insect control recommendations--1989 
(E-77, rev. 12/88); Green cloverworm on ~oybeans (E-78) rev. 12/88); 
Insect outlook for corn & soybean fields previously in set-aside 
programs (E-208, rev. 12/88); Relationship between tillage systems & 
invertebrate & vertebrate pest activity (E-209, rev. 12/87); Soybean cyst 
nematode (E-210, rev. 12/87). 21 documents. 

391. Figuring rent for existing farm buildings (EC-451, rev. 6/89). 
392. Food, dietary fiber & you (HE-152, rev. 9/89). 
393. Forestry & natural resources. Natural classroom: trails that teach 

(FNR-124, new 8/89). (1634 Fl 11 #124) 
394. Home yard & garden: The fall vegetable garden (HO-66, rev. 5/89); 

Chrysanthemums (HO-77, rev. 10/89); Recommended vegetable 
varieties for Indiana (HO-101, rev. 3/89) {Price= $1.00}; Landscape 
tree appraisal (HO-201, rev. 12/88). 4 documents. 

21 



395. Household & public health insects: Selecting a termite control service 
(E-2, rev. 2/89);. Fly control around the home (E-7, rev. 2/89); Clothes 
moths and carpet beetles (E-18, rev. 4/89, 10/89); Ants (E-22, rev. 
4/89); Cockroaches (E-23, rev. 10/89); Mosquitoes in and around the 
home (E-26, rev. 10/88, 6/89); Millipedes) sowbugs, pillbugs (E-55, 
rev. 4/89); Clover mites in the home (E-59, rev. 4/89); Spiders (E-72, 
rev. 9/89); Powderpost beetles (E-73, rev. 2/89). 12 documents. 

396. Indiana commercial tree fruit spray schedules (ID-168, 1988; 1989). 2 
documents. OCLC# 09128882 (1634 1385) {Price= $2.00, $2.50} 

397. Indiana custom rates for power operated farm machines, 1988 (EC-
130, rev. 5/89). 

~ 398. Indiana 4-H Club record, cake decorating division (4H-710a). 
399. Introducing STAGES, an evaluation system for purebred swine: 

guidelines for commercial producers (AS-449, rev. 5/88). { Leafl~t} 
OCLC# 13749283 (1630 A798 #449) 

400. Introducittg ST AGES, the new purebred swine evaluation system 
(AS-488, rev. 5/88). { Leaflet} OCLC# 1374928 (1630 A798) 

401. Livestock insects. Self-application devices for cattle insect control (E-
270, rev. 5/89). 

402. Midwest tree fruit handbook (ID-60, 1989) { Price = $2. 50}. 
403. My record of 4-H achievement (4H-620, rev. 10/89). 
404. Nation.al corn handbook: Table of contents as of August 1989; The 

corn crop: sweet com production (NCH-43, new 6/89); Marketing & 
utilization: principles of hedging with futures (NCH-47, new 2/89); 
Water management (irrigation): chemigation potential for corn 
production (NCH-60, new 5/89). 4 documents.(1633 N277) (1633 
N277) 

405. Ongoing programs with conservation tillage (SB-524, undated). 
406. Ornamental insects: The elm leaf beetle (E-25, rev. 11/88); Bagworms 

(E-27, rev. 2/89); Scale insects on shade trees & shrubs (E-29, rev. 
2/89); Turf insect management (E-61, rev. 1/89, 9/89); Flower garden 
pests (E-70, rev. 11/88); Japanese beetle (E-75, rev. 11/88). 7 
documents. 

407. Pesticides: Dilution table for pesticides (E-46, rev. 11/88); Protecting 
honeybees from pesticides (E-53, rev. 5/89); How they work, personal 
safety and emergency measures (E-62, rev. 7/89). 3 documents. 

408. Plant disease control: Five steps for healthy garden tomatoes (BP-3, 
rev. 3/89); Fusarium wilt resistance in muskmelon & watermelon 
varieties (BP-19, rev. 4/89). 2 documents. 

409. Pork industry handbook. Inserts: Building materials & equipment for 
swine facilities (PIH-32, rev. 12/88); Selection guidelines for the 
seedstock producer (PIH-58, rev. 12/88); Actinobacillus (Haemophilus) 
pleuropneumoniae (PIH-82, rev. 11/88); Handling hogs (PIH-116, rev. 
11/88 ); Planning considerations for the construction of a new swine 
building (PIH-117, new 12/88). 5 documents. OCLC# 05046461 
(1632.4 P836) 

410. Pork industry handbook. Inserts: Table of contents (6/89); Using 
futures markets for hedging (PIH-19, rev. 5/89); Feed additives for 
swine (PIH-31, new 5/89); Streptococcus suis disease in pigs (PIH-
118, new 5/89); Understanding hog production and price cycles (PIH-
119, new 6/89); Non-mechanical ventilation of MOF swine buildings 
(PIH-120, new 5/89); A guide for fly control around swine facilities 
(PIH-121, new 6/89). 6 documents. OCLC# 05046461 (!632.4 P836) 

411. Purdue crop guide, 198 9 (ID-66). 

'22 



412. Rural health & safety guide. Agricultural accident statistics in brief (S-
87, new 11/88). 

413. Sheep. Maximizing the value of pasture for sheep (ID-171, rev. 
11/87). 

414. Soil sampling for homeowners (HO-71, rev. 12/88). 
415. Soils: Adaptability of tillage-planting systems to Indiana soils (A Y-

210, undated); Taxonomic & enviro~ental factor keys to the soils of 
Indiana (AY-249, 2/89). {Price= $1.00}. 2 documents. 

416. Stored product insects: Insect pests of home stored foods (E-37, rev. 
4/89); Insect pest management for farm-stored grains (E-66, rev. 
10/88). 2 documents. 

417. Swine genetics: The economic impact _of genetic improvement (FS-1, 
new 12/87); Genetic parameters & their use in swine breeding (NSIF­
FS-3, new 12/87); Utilizing central boar test stations to enhance genetic 
progress (FS-11, new 8/89). 3 documents. (1636.4 S978) OCLC# 
17829896 (1636. 4 S978) 

418. Understanding and judging Indiana soils (ID-72, rev. 7/89). {Price= 
$3.00} 

419. Using seasonal hog price patterns in marketing (EC-653, new 11/88). 
420. Vegetable insects: Cucurbit insect management (E-30, rev. 10/88); 

Vegetable insect identification (E-65, rev. 9/89); Flea beetles (E-74, rev. 
12/88, 5/89). 4 documents. 

421. A vision for Indiana 4-H: purpose, mission, goals (4H-738, new 
4/89). 

422. A vision for strengthening local leadership (4H-723, new 2/89). 
423. Water quality. Water testing laboratories (WQ1, new 9/89). OCLC# 

20785282 (1363.61 W324q) 
424. Woodland management. Characteristics of Purdue University's 

patented black walnut trees (FNB-115, rev. 2/89). (!634 Fl 11 #115) 
Engineering Experiment Station 

Joint highway research project. (1625. 7 I385re): 
425 .. ---JHRP-87/1. Executive summary: computational. package for 

predicting pile stresses & capacity. By Ahmad .Amr Darrag. 1987. 
426. ---JHRP-87/1. Final report: pile capacity predictions using static & 

dynamic load testing. By Ahmad Amr Darrag. 1987. 
427. ---JHRP-87/2. Executive summary: behavior of mucks & amorphous 

peats as embankment foundations. By Timothy Crowl & C. W. Lovell. 
1987. 

428. ---JHRP-87/2. Final report: behavior of mucks & amorphous peats as 
embankment foundations. By Timo~y Crowl & C. W. Lovell. 1987. 

429. ---JHRP-87/6. Final report: implementation program. to improve 
embankment design & performance with Indiana soils. By A. G. 
Altschaeffl, S. Thevanayagan & G. Agrawal. 1988. 

430. ---JHRP-8717. Executive summary: effe'cts of asphalt composition & 
compaction on the performance of asphalt pavement mixtures. By. L. 

·E. Wood & A. G. Altschaeffl. 1987. 
431. ---JHRP-87/7. Final report: effects of asphalt composition & 

compaction on the performance of asphalt pavement mixtures. By L. E. 
Wood & A. G. Altschaeffl. 1987. 

432. ---JHRP-87/10. Traffic speed report No. 121. By David L. Cochran 
& Leroy Gray. 1987. 

433. ---JHRP-88/ 1. Interim report: priority assessment of routine 
maintenance needs & optimal program.ming. By Tien F. Fwa, John D. 
N. Riverson, Kumares C. Sinha. 1988. 

23 



434. ---JHRP-88/2. Executive summary: cost reduction & increased 
efficacy of growth retardant mixtures for vegetation management along 
Indiana roadsides. By D. Jam.es Morre. 1988. 

435. ---JHRP-88/3. Executive summary: an automatic, quantitative image 
analysis system for construction materials. By Dexiang Shi. 1988. 

436. ---JHRP-88/3. Final report: an automatic, quantitative image analysis 
system for construction materials. By Dexiang Shi. 1988. 

437 .. ---JHRP-88/4. Final report: prediction of erosion on cut or fill slopes. 
By Jen-Chen Fan. 1988. 

438. ---JHRP-88/5. Executive summary: production & engineering 
properties of concrete used in precast prestressed I-beams for the state 
of Indiana. By M. K. Kaufman & J. A. Ramirez. 1988. 

439. ---JHRP-88/5. Final report: production & engineering properties of 
concrete used in precast pre-stressed I-beams for the state of Indiana. 
By M. K. Kaufman & J. A. Ramirez. 1988. 

440. ---JHRP-88/7. Final report: evaluation of the coordination of weigh­
in-motion truck data in Indiana. By John D. N. Ri verson & Kumares 
C. Sinha. 1988. 

441. ---JHRP-88/8. Executive summary: fly ash concrete for highway use. 
By Sidney Diamond & Jan Olek. 1988. 

442. ---JHRP-88/8. Final report: fly ash concrete for highway use. By 
Sidney Diamond & Jan Olek. 1988. 

443. ---JHRP-88/9. Final report: engineering soils map of Decatur County, 
Indiana. By Timothy H. DeWitt. 1988. 

444. ---JHRP-88/10. Final report: wetlands & drainage inventory of 
Indiana interstate highway segments using aerial photographs. By Refat 
Barbour & Robert D. Miles. 1988. 

445. ---JHRP-88/11. Informational report: an evaluation of effects of 
routine maintenance on highway pavement surf ace condition. By Tur.lei 
Al-Suleiman & Kumares C. Sinha. 1988. 

Technical Assistance Program 
446. Annual report, year ending June 30, 1989. 1989. OCLC# 19121214 

(1605 T255ar) 
Technical Information Service 

447. Annual report, 1987--1988. OCLC# 19876088 (125.52 P985a) 
.448. Purdue Technical Information Service. [1989] {Brochure} (SD file) 
449. $Tech bits newsletter. June 1989--. OCLC# 23092703 (1378 P985tb) 

Water Resources Research Center 
450. Technical report No. 177: Contribution of subsoil and aquifer 

.microorganisms to ground water quality. 1989. OCLC# 01185725 
(1628 P985wt) 

451. Technical report No. 180: Development of an expert system for the 
analysis of urban drainage using 11 SWMM11 (Storm Water Management 
Model). 1987. OCLC# 01185725 (1628 P985wt) 

452. Technical report No. 181: Measurement of recharge rates through an 
unsaturated glacial till by tritium analysis. 1989. OCLC# 01185725 
(1628 P985wt)) 

453. Technical report No. 187: Evaluation of methods for the estimation of 
tributary mass loading rates. 1989. OCLC# 01185725 (1628 P985wt) 

24 



VINCENNES UNIVERSITY - 1002 N. 1, Vincennes, IN 47591-1504 (812-885-
4320) 

454. Vincennes University in transition: the making of a comprehensive 
community college. By Chelsea L. Lawlis. 1982. OCLC# 09026352 
(1378 V767L) . 

PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED, BUT NOT PUBLISHED, 
BY STATE .AGENCIES, INSTITUTIONS, AND UNIVERSITIES 

HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46024 (232-5526) 
455. Bridge inspection and inventory reports by county [title & contractor 

vary]: Clark (phase II), Daviess, Fayette, Greene (phase I), Harrison, 
Hendricks, Jennings, Koskiusko, Martin, Noble, Parke, Vigo (phase 
I), Wabash, Washington. 1988. 14 documents. (1624.2) 

See also 
TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 

HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY - One N. Capitol Ave., Suite 515, Indpls. 
(232-7785) 

456. Report on audit of financial statements for the years ended December 
31, 1988 & 1987. By Coopers & Lybrand, Certified Public 
Accountants. 1989. OCLC# 13097972 (1353. 9 R425) 

LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE 
Indiana Center for the Book 

457. $Notes. Spring 1989--. OCLC# 19869940 (128 N911) 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF 
458. Annual maximum & minimum lake levels for Indiana, water years 

1942--85. U.S. Geological Survey open-file report 88-331. 1988. 
OCLC# 18764313 (1551 .45 F786a) 

459. +Proceedings of a symposium on water, Indiana's abundant resource; 
June 9--11, 1982 ... organized by Indiana Water Resources Association. 
OCLC# 12373979 (1333. 91 S989pr) 

460. +Proceedings of a symposium on water resources and land-use 
management in Indiana; June 12--14, 1980 ... organized by Indiana 
Water Resources Association. OCLC# 12374018 (1333.91 S989p) 

461. +Proceedings of the 9th Annual Water Resources Symposium. Water 
resources: from science to regulation; June 8--10, 1988 ... Sponsored by 
Indiana Water Resources Association. OCLC# 21717719 (1627 
W324p) . 

462. +Proceedings of the 7th Annual Water Resources Symposium. Water 
resource development and management and managing the Great Lakes; 
June 4--6, 1986 ... Sponsored by Indiana Water Resources Association. 
OCLC# 21717719 (1627 W324p) 

25 



Historic Preservation and Archaeology, Div. of 
463. { + } Indiana historic sites & structures inventory. interim report: Clark 

and Monroe counties. 1988. 2 documents. OCLC# 05239555 (1977.2 
I385his) 

464. {+}Indiana historic sites & structures inventory.interim report: 
Jennings and LaPorte counties. 1989. 2 documents. OCLC# 
05239555 (1977.2 I385his) 

Outdoor Recreation, Div. of 
465. Wabash River recreation plan. By Rundell, Ernstberger & Associates. 

[ 1989] 
Soil & Water Conservation Committee 

466. Indiana Conservation Team personnel directory. 1989. 
467. Soil survey of Greene County, Indiana. By U.S. Department of 

Agriculture, Soil Conservation Service. 1988. OCLC# 18903363 
(1631 Igr385a) 

468. {+}Soil survey of Kosciusko County, Indiana. By U.S. Department 
of Agriculture, Soil Conservation Service. 1989. (1631) 

469. {+}Soil survey of Tipton County, Indiana. By U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, Soil Conservation Service. 1989. (1631) 

470. Soil survey of Washington County, Indiana. By U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, Soil Conservation Service. 1988. OCLC# 19028840 
(1631 Iwas385) 

State Parks, Div. of 
471. A proposed integrated plan for the Wabash River Corridor. By Dahl 

& Associates, Inc. 1989. 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF - 300 Harrison Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2381) 
472. Bridge inspection and inventory reports by county [title and contractor 

vary]: Allen, Boone, Carroll, Crawford, Decatur, Elkhart, Floyd, 
Franklin, Grant, Hamilton, Henry, Knox, LaGrange, Lake, LaPorte, 
Miami, Monroe, Petty, Pike, Porter, Randolph, St. Joseph, Starke, 
Warren, Warrick, Washington. 1989. 26 documents. (1624.2) 

Public Transit Div. 
473. Transportation in Indiana: a summary. By Center for Community 

Transportation, Washington, D.C. 1987. OCLC# 19419247 (1380.5 
T772) 

26 



PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY INDIANA STATE AGENCIES, 
INSTITUTIONS, AND UNIVERSITIES 

RECEIVED 
AT THE INDIANA STATE LIBRARY 

PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY STATE AGENCIES 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF 
Cities & towns bulletin. OCLC# 14120936 (1336 C581) 
County auditors' bulletin. OCLC# 24190296 (1336 C855a) 
Examiner. (1336 E96) 
Legislative bulletin. OCLC# 19033715 (1348. 772 L514) 
School administrator. (1371.2 S372) 
Township trustees' bulletin. (1336 T753t) 

ADMINISTRATION, DEPT. OF 
Geographic Information System, State Office of 

Indiana GIS newsletter. OCLC# 21287017 (1917. 72 l385ge) 
In.formation Services Div. 

lSD today. OC;LC# 22095909 (1351. 819 177) 

ADULT LITERACY COALITION 
Literacy letter. { Quarterly} OCLC# 11074603 (1374 L 776) 

ARTS COMMISSION 
Quarterly. OCLC# 10945878 (1706 1385n) {Formerly Newsletter} 

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 
Consumer alert. OCLC# 19869921 (1381.3 C758) 
Media advisory. { Monthly} 
Official opinion. {hTegular} OCLC# 11733632 (1340 I385ag) 

BICENTENNIAL OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, COMMISSION ON 
Bicentennial _bulletin. OCLC# 19045521 (1351. 859 B583b) 

COLLEGE PLACEMENT AND ASSESSMENT CENTER 
ICPAC/Impact. (1373.14) 

COMMERCE, DEPT. OF 
. Indiana focus. {Monthly} OCLC# 22271673 (1380 l35f) 

Community Development, Div. of · 
Community development roundtable. 

Energy Policy 
Indiana energy news. { Quarterly} OCLC# 10804561 (1333. 79 I385en) 

Indiana Main Street Council 
Main Street missive. OCLC# 24817628 (1307.342 1385m) 

International Trade Div. 
Indiana international. OCLC# 23131766 (I381 I385int) 

27 



Tourism a.nd Film Development Div. 
Indiana travel notes. { Monthly} OCLC# 21001840 (1790 l385td) 
Round trip. { SD file} 
Team tourism. OCLC# 21094820 (!917. 72 T253) 
Wander works. OCLC# 152 74225 (1917. 72 W245) 

CORRECTION, DEPT. OF 
Research and Statistics, Div. of 

Offender population monthly report. OCLC# 13461069 (1364.3 I385ia) 
Rated bed capacity and offender population. {Quarterly} OCLC# 

25207945 (13 65. 5 R23) 

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF 
Hoosier heritage. OCLC# 13222795 (1977.2 H789he) 
INfo-idea exchange, elementary edition. OCLC# 23108607 (1372 143) 
INfo-idea exchange, secondary edition. OCLC# 23108615 (1373 143) 
Prime time exchange. OCLC# 23018583 (1372 P953) 

Adult Educatio.n, Div. of 
Indiana adult literacy coalition news. {Monthly} OCLC# 22445754 (13 74 

N558) 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Bulletin. (1331 1385b) 
Business brief. {Quarterly} OCLC# 23289993 (1368. 44 B 979) 
Covered employment and payrolls. { Quarterly} (1331 C783i) 
Indiana employment review. OCLC# 20223912 (1331 l385er) 
Indiana labor market. Job service openings & starting wages report. 

Separate monthly reports for selected localities: Anderson MSA1 East 
Central Indiana, Elkhart-Goshen MSA, Evansville, Fort Wayne, 
Indianapolis MSA 1 Lafayette MSA, Lake County, New Albany Area, 
South Bend MSA, Terre Haute MSA. (1331.1 J618) 

Indiana report. { Quarterly} OCLC# 19980731 (1331.1 p85r) 
Inside news. OCLC# 21663425 (1331. 11 159) 
Labor force estimates. OCLC# 09813604 (I331.1 L122) 
Labor market information. Indiana summary. (1331 I3851m) 
Labor market information .. Indianapolis. area. (1351 A6781) 
Labor market profiles. Fort Wayne MSA/Northeast Indiana Service 

Delivery Area.' {Monthly} OCLC# 24448748 (I331.1 F736m) 
Monthly report of unemployment insurance claims by local office. (SD file) 
Monthly summary of unemployment insurance activities. OCLC# 

17979074 (1368.4 I385m) 
News. {Press releases} (SD file) 
Quarterly report of unemployment insurance claims by local office. (SD 

file) 
Ranking of county data. {Monthly} (Ready-reference shelf) 
Regular benefit exhaustions by area. OCLC# 221005666 (1368.4 l385be) 
Unemployment insurance payments by industry. Indiana state totals. 

(1368.4 l385up) 
Unemployment insurance payments by local office. Indian.a state totals. 

(1368. 4 l385ul) 
Weekly comparison of claims by local office. {Weekly} OCLC# 17164492 

(1368.4 I385c) 

28 



See also 
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT, DEPT. OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPT. OF 
IDEM calendar of events. (SD file) 
The Indiana envirownent. OCLC# 19045499 (1333. 72 I385e) 

FIRE AND BUILDING SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Fire & building standards. OCLC# 13138028 (1343.078 I385p) 

GOVERNOR 1 S OFFICE 
Celebration times hoosier celebration 188. OCLC# 15193439 (1977.2 

C392) 

GOVERNOR 1 S PLANNING COUNCIL FOR PEOPLE WITH 
DISABILITIES 

On target. OCLC# 22407364 (1362.4 058) 
Vision. OCLC# 14279323 (1362.4 V83) 

GOVERNOR 1 S VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM 
Horizons. OCLC# 065°16278 (1361-.37 H811) 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF 
Bulletin. OCLC# 02447563 (1614 I385bm) 

Acquired Diseases, Div. of 
Indiana AIDS surveillance report. {Monthly} OCLC# 19614157 (1614.599 

. I385m) 
External Affairs, Office of 

Public health digest; the journal of the Indiana State Board of Health. 
{Bimonthly} OCLC# 21286770 (1614 P976) 

HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF 
See 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF-

HISTORICAL BUREAU 
Indiana history bulletin. OCLC# 01641806 (1977.2 I385hb) 
Indian.a junior historian. { Formerly Junior Historical Societ;r­

newsletter Junioc-Se.nior Division,_ and Little Hoosier 
Historians} OCLC# 20480619 (I977.2 I385jn) 

Junior Historical Society newsletter. (1977.2 H789h) 
Junior-Senior Division. (1977. 2 1385n) 
Little Hoosier historians. (I977.2 I385Li) 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Aging Services, Div. of 

Mature living in Indiana. OCLC# 11334862 (1362. 6 M445i) 
New directions in vocational rehabilitation in Indiana. OCLC# 19096859 

(I362.4 N532d) 

HUMANITIES COUNCIL 
1500. Quarterly. OCLC# 17978521 (1370. 112 I385i) 

29 



INTELENET COMMISSION 
Intelenews. OCLC# 22407374 (1384.068 I61c) 

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD 
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy 

Update. {Monthly} OCLC# 21999609 (1351.74 I385up) 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 
Code Revision, Office of 

Indiana register. OCLC# 0485986-8 (1345.1 l385iaca) 

LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE 
Checklist of Indiana state documents. {Quarterly} OCLC# 08725722 

(115. 772 C514) 
Focus on Indiana libraries. {In conjunction w/I.L.A. & I.L.T.A.} OCLC# 

01569502 (I20.5 F652L} 
Indiana libraries. {In conjunction w/I.L.A. & LL. T.A.} OCLC# 07219192 

(120 I385L) 
Special Services Div. 

Hoosier highlights. OCLC# 23373334 (127.6 H789h) 
Indiana Center for the Book 

Notes. OCLC# 19869940 (!28 N911) 

LITERACY RESOURCE CENTER 
The resource. {Formerly Mailbox bulletin} {Monthly except July and 

August} OCLC# 23113441 (1374 R434) 

LOTTERY COMMISSION 
Hoosier cash register. OCLC# 25208011 (1795.3 H789) 
Ticket talk. OCLC# 23984140 (1795.3 T556) 

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF 
Profile. OCLC# 14284202 (I362.2 P9635) 

MILITARY, DEPT. OF 
Indiana guardsman. OCLC# 13452604 (1355 I385sn) 
Permanent orders. OCLC# 14293343 (I940.3 I385a) 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF 
Outdoor Indiana. (1634. 9 094) 

Fish and Wildlife, Div. of 
Focus. OCLC# 12834241 (1799 F652) 

Forestry, Div. of · 
Forest pest informer. OCLC# 08291414 (1634. 96 F716) 

Oil and Gas, Div. of · 
Monthly drilling summary. {Formerly Indiana oil & gas news-oil & 

gas drilling report for } OCLC# 05952590 (1553.28 I385o) 
Outdoor Recreation, Div. of 

Outdoor insight. · 
Public Information and Education, Div. of 

Resource. 

30 



State Museum and Historic Sites 
[Ernie Pyle State Historic Site] Correspondent. 
Lanier news. OCLC# 19899080 (I69 L287) 
Sports page. OCLC# 20988463 (I790 S764) 

OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF 
Journal. OCLC# 12099957 (1331. 2592 J86) 

PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF 
Interchange. OCLC# 08101976 (I351.4 I61) 

PORT COMMISSION 
Indiana portside. OCLC# 11951654 (I386 I385p) 

PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON 
Copeourri. {Quarterly} {Formerly Commission Comment} OCLC# 

19017195 (1371.42 l385cop) 

PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 

Impact. Newsletter. OCLC# 17161006 (I362.3 1385.n) 

.PUBLIC RECORDS, COMMISSION ON 
Government Records Automation ·and Innovations Lab 

The RAP. OCLC# 23192450 (1651.5 R216) 

PUBLIC WELFARE\ DEPT. 9F 
Summarized fund and expenditur~ report for the month. (1361 I385sf) 

REVENUE, DEPT. OF STATE 
Commissioner1s directive. {Irregular} (SD file) 
Indiana Department of Revenue rulings. OCLC# 06842495 (1336.2 I385in) 

Income Tax, Div. of 
Information bulletin. (SD file) 

Inheritance Tax, Div. of · 
Quarterly statistical report. (1336.2 I385re) 

Motor Fuel Tax, Div. of 
Inf onnation bulletin. (SD file). 

Sales Tax, Div. of 
Information bulletin. (SD file) 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
Indiana securities bulletin. OCLC# 15103613 (I332 l385bu) 

STATE FAIR BOARD 
Around the grounds: news from the Indiana State Fairgrounds. 

{ Bimonthly}. OCLC# 20186910 (1606 A771) 

STATE POLICE 
Summary of motor vehicle traffic accidents. {Monthly} (SD file) 

TRANSPORTATION. DEPT. OF 
Indiana crossroads. 
Press releases. 

31 · 



Road infonnation and detour bulletin. { Biweekly} OCLC# 20586175 
(1625. 7 1385p) 

Employee Safety Office 
Safety summary. { Formerly Personal injm:y.: and motor vehicle 

· accident summary} {Quarterly}· OCLC# 19951776 (1625. 7 I385sc) 
Engineering Services Div. 

Disadvantaged business enterprise directory. OCLC# 24165256 (1338. 642 
I385d) 

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD 
Agenda. (SD file) 

VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPT. OF 
IDVA update: the hoosier veterans bulletin. OCLC# 16273448 (!369.186 

H789v) 

VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF 
Vocational coordinator. OCLC# 12091475 (1379.155 V8716) 

WHITE RIVER PARK DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
The cun-ent. {Formerly WaterMarks} OCLC# 09584889 (1712.5 W314) 
Press release. (SD file) 

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT, DEPT. OF 
Indiana Occupational Information Coordinating Committee 

INDOICC update. 
Technical Education, Div. of 

Vocational and technical update. 

See also 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES, DEPT. OF 

PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY STATE INSTITUTIONS 

EVANSVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER 
Report. OCLC# 06910484 (1362.21 E92a) 

EVANSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL 
State statistics. OCLC# 17653 705 (1362.2 S797) 

INDIANA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - Indianapolis 
Hoosier. (1362.45 !385s) 

MADISON STATE HOSPITAL 
Overview. {Formerly Cr.agmont Bulletin} (SD file) 

MUSCATATUCK STATE HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER -
Butlerville 

Mirror. OCLC# 08178579 (1362.3 M676) 
Muscatatuck today. OCLC# 19899036 (1362. 3 M985t) 

32 



NEW CASTLE STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER 
Valley views. (SD file) 

SIL VERCREST CHILDREN1 S DEVELOPMENT CENTER - New Albany 
The horizon. OCLC# 06742149 (1362.3 S587) 

PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY ST ATE UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY - Muncie 
Ball State spectrum. OCLC# 12774655 (1378 B187bs) 
Bene facta. OCLC# 20714765 (1378 B187cb) 
Bulletin. (1378 8187b) 
Forum. OCLC# 13511121 (1378 B 187f) 

Alumni Programs, Office of 
Ball State alumnus. OCLC# 18037572 (!378 B187aa) 

B-usiness and Economic Development Services, Institute for 
IBEDS connections. OCLC# 16687673 (I330. 9772 C753) 

Business Research, Bureau of 
Ball State business review. OCLC# 05306906 (1330. 973 B187) 

. · Mid-American journal of business. OCLC# ·13554905 (1380.1 M627) 
Report. OCLC# 09518663 (1658 R425re) 

Center for Middle Town Studies 
The social change report. OCLC# 15103626 (1307.7 S678) 

Community Education Development, Institute for 
Scanning the communities education scene. OCLC# 14153833 (1374.8 

S283) 
Journalism, Dept. of 

Midwest writers update. OCLC# 203 73685 (1808. 02 M629) 
Social Studies, Indiana Council for 

International journal of social education. OCLC# 13778238 (1300 161) 

INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY - Terre Haute 
Alumni. OCLC# 15267158 (1378 l385sal) 
Bulletin. (13 78 I385sb) 
Contemporary education. OCLC# 01564957 (1378 I385st) 

. Dreiser studies. OCLC# 16507765 (1813 D771) 
Faculty publications. OCLC# 07769904 (113. 9772 I385i) 

English, Dept. of 
Midwestern folklore; journal of the Hoosier Folklore Society. OCLC# 

16i02373 (1398 M629i) 
Recycling, Institute on 

Indiana recycler. { Monthly} OCLC# 23289984 (1363. 728 I385r) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Bloomington 
Bulletin. (1378 l385ub) 
Indiana review. OCLC# 09399570 .(1378 I385uiw) 

33 



IU newspaper. {Weekly; biweekly June--August} OCLC# 07714638 
(1378 I385une) 

Your Indiana University. OCLC# 05315052 (1378 I385uyo) 
Academic Computive Service 

BAC Space. (SD file) 
Archives of Traditional Music 

Resound. OCLC# 10204552 (1781. 7 R434) 
Business, Graduate School of. Business Research Center 

Business horizons. { Bimonthly} OCLC# 01537894 (1380 I385ia) 
Indiana business review. OCLC# 01753032 (1380 I385i) 

Educationt School of 
Bulletin. (SD file) 

Folklore Institute and Oral History Research Center 
Indiana folk.lore & oral history. OCLC# 11801623 (1398 1385) 

History, Dept. of 
Indiana magazine of history. (1977.2 I385q) 

I.ntercollegiate Athletics, Dept. of 
Hoosier scene. (SD file) 

Law, School of 
Indiana law journal. (1347. 05 1385) 

Prevention Resource Center 
Prevention newsline. OCLC# 19009895 (1362. 29 P944) 

Public and Environmental Affairs, School of 
Review. OCLC# 07510719 (1350 R454) 

Real Estate Studies, Center for 
Indiana's housing affordability index. OCLC# 19898949 (1363.5 I385ho) 

Research, Office of, and the University Graduate School . 
Research & creative activity. OCLC# 0685n69 (1378 1385urc) 

School Programs, Offic~ of _ 
News & notes on the social sciences. OCLC# 09015675 (1300. 7 N558) 

Social Research, Institute of /Center for Survey Research 
Newsletter. 

Vice President, Office of 
Campus report. OCLC# 07714742 (1378 1385ucam) 

Vocational Education Services 
Focus. OCLC# 20225840 (1371.42 F652) . 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST - Gary 
Calumet Regional. Archives newsletter. OCLC# 19033691 (1977.2 C141i) 
Steel shavings. OCLC# 05271834 (1977.201 Ll 92ste) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS 
Genesis. OCLC# 06228465 (1810.8 G327) 
Integrated techrtologies newsletter. {6 times/year} OCLC# 21378357 

(1378 I385upt) 
La Pinata. (SD file) 

Center for American Studies 
Convergence. 

Clearinghouse for Computer Education 
ICCE printout. OCLC# 13103927 (1372.39 P957) 

Computing Services 
Computing Services newsletter. OCLC# 12543963 (1378 1385upn) 

34 



School of Law 
Indiana law review. {Quarterly} (1347.05 I385L) 

Women's Research and Resources, Office of 
OWRR exchange. OCLC# 16015142 (I378 I385upow) 

INDIANA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Career currents. OCLC# 19096799 (I371. 9 C271 c) 

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - West Lafayette 
Bulletin. (I378 P985bu) 
Purdue reports. {Monthly except June--August} OCLC# 10117074 (I378 

P985pr) 
Agricultural Economics, Dept. of 

Purdue agricultural economics report. OCLC# 10979521 (1338. 1 P985) 
Agricultural Engineering, Dept. of 

Breaking .new ground: news note. OCLC# 11957572 (1603.5 B828) 
Breaking new ground outreach program news note. (SD file) 
Safer kids in rural Indiana, OCLC# 23131779 (1649.1 S128) 
Safety harvest. {Jointly w/Indiana Farm Safety Council} OC~C# 

17944436 (1630.2089 S128) 
Agricultural Experiment Station 

Forefrqnt. { Quarterly} 
Agricultural Statistics, Dept. of 

Indiana agriculture report. { Semi-monthly} OCLC# 08348360 (1631 
I385agr) 

Indiana weekly weather & crops. (1551.5 1385) 
Center for Public Policy and Public Administration 

. CPPP Action. OCLC# 11957513 (1350 P9765) 
Civil Engineering, School of 

Environmental engineering news. (1628 P985s) 
HER.PICC pothole gazette. { Formerly HERPICC Newsletter of 

Roads and Streets} OCLC# 19096825 (!388.1 N558) 
Cooperative Extension Service 

Hoosier horticultural newsletter. (1716 I385hh) 
Purdue agriculture reports. OCLC# 02449955 (1630.5 P985ar) 

Economic Education, Center For 
Focus on econ(?mic issues. OCLC# 13012909 (1330. 05 F6525) 

Economic Education, Council For 
Update for education. (Clip file) 

Forestry and Natural Resources 
Indiana forest products marketing and wood utilization report. OCLC# 

13778452 (1634 .. 98 I385f) 
Musical Organizations 

P.M.O. notes. (1378 P985pm) 
Technical Information Service 

Tech bits newsletter. OCLC# 23092703 (1378 P985tb) 

35 · 



PERIODICALS DISTRIBUTED, 
BUT NOT PUBLISHED, BY STATE 
AGENCIES, INSTITUTIONS, AND 

UNIVERSITIES 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF 
Reclamation, Div. of 

CJ\.1RTF [Coal Mining and Reclamation Task Force] newsletter. 

STATE POLICE 
Indiana missing children bulletin. OCLC# 21717680 (!362.829 I385m) 

36 



INDEX 

Figures refer to item numbers, not to page numbers. 
The A.nnual Cumulation is indexed by Subject and Agency 

Abortion, 102, 119 
Accounts, State Board of, 1 
Acquired immune deficiency syndrome, 98 
Addiction Services, Div. of, 193, 194 
Adjutant General's Office, 2, 195 
Administration, Dept. of, 3--5 
Affirmative action plans, 3, 6, 7, 28, 44, 45, 73, 

141, 154, 157) 183, 245, 252, 257-263, 
265-66, 281, 283, 286, 310, 312, 313, 315, 
316, 321, 323, 348 

Agency Correspondence Center, 80 
Aging) 147-149, 153 
Agribusiness, 2 93, 365, 3 77 
Agricultural Communication Service, 357 
Agricultural Experiment Station, 358-3 76 
AIDS 

See Acquired immune deficiency 
syndrome 

Alcoholic Beverage Com.mission, 6 
Alcoholic beverages, 193, 194 
Allen County, 344, 4 72 
Animal Heath, Board of, 7 
Annual reports, 13, 15, 16, 17, 38, 62, 87, 

121. 124, 137, 155, 192, 199, 248, 
251,264,284,287,290,292,301, 
302, 31 C 314, 317, 318, 320, 322, 
328, 333, 336, 350 

Appropriations, 19 
Archaeology, 337 
Architects, 246 
Architecture, 463, 464 
.. ..\rt exhibits, 8, 11 , 23 7 
Artists, 11 
Arts and crafts, 8 1 11, 237 
Arts Commission, 8-11 
Attorney General, 12-14 
Audiovisual material, 184 
Auditor of State, 15, 16 
Autism, 162 
Ball State University, 324-332 
Beef cattle, 378, 401 
Bibliography, 69, 123 1 187, 202, 357 
Bicentennial of U.S. Constitution, 

Commission on, 17 
Births, 102 
Blackford County, 71 
Block grants, 142 

Boats and boating, 156 
Book, Indiana Center for the, 457 
Boone County, 4n 
Bridges, 131, 166, 455, 472 
Budget Agency, 18, 19 
Cake decorating, 398 
Calumet region, 343 
Careers 

See Occupations 
Carroll County, 472 
Chain O'Lakes State Park, 222 
Chemist and Seed Commissioner, State, 

20-22 
Child welfare, 255, 256 
Children, 383 
Chrysanthemums, 394 
Civil law, 164 
Cl ark County, 455, 463 
Coal mining, 218,221,228,229 
College Placement and Assessment Center, 

23-27 
Commencement programs, 326, 335, 354 
Commerce, Dept. of, 28-37 
Community services, 142-150 
Community Transportation, Center for, 

473 
Constitution 

Federal, 17, 324 
State 1 165 

Consumer Protection, Div. of, 13, 14 
Contracts with state agencies, 4 
Cooperative Extension Service, 379-424 
Core samples, 217 
Corn, 371,379,384,390,404 
Corporations, 272 
Cottection, Dept. of, 38-46 
COtTectional facilities, 38-46 
Correctional Industrial Complex, 44 
Counties, 1, 20, 63-65, 71, 106-108 
Court of .Appeals, 47 
Courts, 2 73, 285 
Crawford County, 472 
Crime victims, compensation of, 311 
Criminal law, 164 
Crops, 386, 411 
Dairy farming, 378, 401 
Daviess County, 455 

37 · 



Day care, 255, 256 
Decatur County, 4 72 
Deer, 201, 203 
Delaware County, 64 
Diamond prospecting, 223 
Dietary fiber, 392 
Digest of acts, 160 
Directories 

Architects and landscape architects, 246 
Art fairs and competitions, 8 
Art programs, 11 
Ball State University, 327 
Business and industrial consultants, 334 
Career schools, 249 
Day care, 255, 256 
Engineers and surveyors, 24 7 
Fairs and festivals, 36 
Health care, 99 
Hotel accommodations, 35 
Indiana Conservation Team, 466 
Labor market information, 69 
Landfill, 79 
Mental health centers, 188, 189 
Minority-owned businesses, 33 
Nature preserves, 230-233 
Passenger transportation, 291 
Postsecondary proprietary education, 

249 
Recyclers, 82 
Revenue, Dept. of, 268 
Sand and gravel producers 1 220 
Schools, 48 
State and local officials, 1 , 344 
Tree nurseries, 197 
Vocational/technical education, 303, 305 
Wood using industries, 215, 216 

Disabled 
See Handicapped 

Disclosures, financial, 105 
Dogs, 380 
Drug abuse, 193 1 194, 338, 339 
Economic Analysis, 29, 297 
Economic Development, 29 
Economic impact, 2 
Education, Dept. of, 48-61 
Education Employment Relations Board, 

62 
Education, postsecondary, 23-2 7 
Education, vocational 

See Vocational and Technical 
Education 

Elections, 2 71 
Elkhart, 71, 4n 
Employment, 63-721 300 

_38 

Employment and Training Services, Dept. 
of, 63-72 

Energy, 31 
Energy Policy, Div. of, 30, 31 
Engineering Experiment Station, 425-445 
Engineers, 24 7 
Entomologist, State, 197 
Environmental Management, Dept. of, 73-

86 
Environmental regulation, 30, 77, 83, 84, 

86, 167, 168 
Evansville Psychiatric Chi1dren 1s Center, 

312 
Family, 383, 387 
Farm equipment, 397 
Farms, 377, 391 
Fayette County, 455 
Fertilizers and manures, 20, 21 , 361 
Festivals, 8, 3 6 
Film Commission, 32 
Financial Institutions, Dept. of, 87 
Fire and Building Services, Dept. of, 88 
Fire prevention, 88 
Fish and Wildlife, Div. of, 198-214 
Fishing, 205, 209, 212, 213 
Floyd County, 4 72 
Food, 365, 392 
Forest and forestry, 210, 215, 216, 376, 

393, 424 
Fort Wayne, 344 
Fort Wayne State Developmental Center, 

313, 314 
4-H activities, 386, 388, 398, 403, 421, 

422 
Franklin County, 472 
Fruit, 396,402,408 
Grune and game birds, 200, 201, 203, 204, 

206, 207, 211 
Gardening, 394, 408 
General Assembly 

See Legislature 
Geological survey, 217-229 
Gifted children, 50-53, 55-58 
Gold prospecting, 223 
Governor, 94, 95, 138 
Grains, 372,390 
Grant County, 472 
Grants, 9, 298, 299, 308 
Grants, block 

See Block grants 
Gravel, 220 
Great Lakes, 462 
Greene County, 221, 455, 467 



Ground water 
See Water, underground 

Hamilton County, 4 72 
Handicapped, 151, 152 
Handwriting, 49, 59 
Harrison County, 455 
Health care, 99, 100, 103-109, 116 
Health, State Board of, 96-119 
Heating, assistance for, 143-145 
Hendricks County, 455 
Henry County, 472 
Higher Education, Commission for, 120-

123 
Highway Commission, 124 
Highways 

Construction and maintenance, 425-445 
Improvement program, 170 
Specifications, 127-129 

Highways, Dept. of, 125-130, 455 
· See also Transportation, Dept. of 

Historic preservation, 139, 463, 464 
Historical Bureau, 138-140 
History, 139, 140, 239 
Home care services, 100 
Home economics, 380, 383, 392 
Home energy assistance program, 143 
Home weatherization program, 149 
Homeless, services for, 146 
Honeybees, 382, 407 
Hospitals, 99, 103-105, 347 
Hotels, 35, 385 
Housing Finance Authority, 456 
Human Services, Dept. oC 141-153 
Hunting, 200, 201, 203, 204, 206, 207, 

209, 214 
Indiana Center for the Book, 457 
Indiana Code, 161 
Indiana Conservation Team 1 466 
Indiana State Reformatory, 45 
Indian.a State University, 333, 334 
Indiana University, 335-343 
Indiana University-Purdue University, 

344-347 
Inf ant deaths, 102 
Injuries and illn.esses, occupational, 132-

134, 288, 412 
Injuries, treatment of, 115 
Inns, 35, 385 
Insecticides 

See Pesticides 
Insects 

Field crop, 390 
Household, 395 
Livestock, 401 

39 

Ornamentals, 406 
Stored products, 416 
Vegetable, 420 

Inspection reports, agricultural, 360, 361 
Insurance, 171 
Insurance, Dept. of, 154 . 
Jefferson County, 71 
Jennings County, 64, 455, 464 
Joint Highway Research Project, 425-445 
Journals, House and Senate, 89-91 
Knox County, 4n 
Kosciusko County, 455, 468 
Lafayette bedrock valley system, 224 
LaGrange County 1 4 72 
Lake County, 4 n 
Lake Michigan Marina Development 

Commission, 155, 156 
Lakes, 77,241,458 
Landfills, 79 
Languages instruction in, 60 
LaPorte County, 464, 472 
Law Enforcement Training Board, 157 
Legislation, 159-161 
Legislative Advisory Commission, 158 
Legislative Services Agency, 159-182 
Legislature, 89-93 
Libraries, 185, 186, 341 
Library, Indiana State, 183-187, 457 
Local government, 1, 172, 344 
Logansport State Hospital, 316, 317 
Low Income Home Energy Assistance 

Program (LIHEAP), 143 
Maps 

Coal, 221 
Festival, 36 
Highway, 126 
Purdue University Campus, 356 
Soils, 443 
Traffic statistics, 130 

Martin County, 455 
Marshall County, 71 
Mental health centers, 188-191 , 193 , 194 
Mental Health, Dept. of, 188-194 
Miami County, 4 72 
Military, Dept. of, 195 

See also Adjutant General 1 s .Office 
Minority and Women Business 

Development, Div. of, 33 
Mississippian-Pennsylvanian 

unconformity, 219 
Moles, 381 
Monroe County, 463, 472 
Motion pictures, 32 



Muscatatuck State Developmental Center, 
318, 319 

Music and musicians, 330 
Natural Resources, Dept. of, 179, 180, 

196-244, 458-471 
Natural resources study committee, 1 73 
Nature preserves, 230-233, 235 
Nature study, 232, 393 
New Castle State Developmental Center, 

320 
Noble County, 455 
Northern Indiana State Developmental 

Center, 321 . 
Nurses and nursing, 110-112 
Nursing :homes, 116 · 

· Nutrition, 392 
Occupational injuries, 132-134, 288, 412 
Occupations, 64, 65, 67, 70, 71,169,304, 

306 
Officials, state and local, 1 
Oil production, 225 
Parke County, 455 
Penal institutions 

See Correctional facilities 
Pension management oversight 

commission, 174 
Perry Co-qnty, 4 72 
Pesticides, 360, 390, 396, 401, 406-408 
Petro le.um 

See Oil Production 
Pigeons, 280, 381 
Pike County, 4 72 
Pollution, 96, 242, 460 
Popcorn, 369 
Pork 

See Swine 
Pork industry handbook, 409, 410 
Porter County, 4 72 
Poultry, 280 
Premium lists, 274, 276-280 
Prisons 

See Correctional facilities 
Private enterprise review commission, 175 

. Professional Licensing Agency, 245-247 
Project SAFE, 144, 145 
Prophetstown State Park, 196 
Proprietary Education, Commission on, 

248-250 
Public Em.ployees1 Retirement Fund, 251 
Public Instruction, Dept. of, 252 

See also Education, Dept. of 
Public Safety, 176 
Public transportation, 290, 291, 473 
Public Welfare, Dept. of, 253-265 

•. 40 

Purdue University, 348-453 
Rabbits, 280 
Radon, 226 
Randolph County, 71, 472 
Reading, 49, 59 
Reclamation, 228 
Recreation areas, 179, 180, 234, 240, 465 
Recycling, 74, 81, 82 . 
Rehabilitation, 151, 152, 188-194 
Religion, 355 
Report 

See Annual reports 
Restaurants, 385 · 
Revenue, Dept. of, 266-2 70 
Richardson study., 57 
Richmond State Hospital, 322 
Roads, 125-129, 166, 425-445 
Roads 

See also Highways 
Rosters 

See Directories 
Rush County, 64 
Safety 

Farm, 412 
Highway, 125 
Occupational, 132-134, 288, 412 

St. Joseph County, 472 
Sand, 220 
Schools, 48-50, 59, 60, 177, 346 
Secretary of State, 271, 272 
Seed com.missioner, 20-22 
Seismology, 227 

. Sex Crime Victim Services Fund, ~11 
Shakamak State Park, 241 
Sheep, 413 
Shelters for homeless, 146 
Soils, 363, 366, 405, 414, 415, 418, 427, 

428, 429, 443, 467-470 
Soldiers' and Sailors' Children's Home, 323 
Solid waste, 74, 78, 79, 81-83 
Soybean, 362, 367, 368, 373-375, 379, 

384, 390 
Special education, 61 
Sports, 239 
Starke County, 472 
State agencies, 163 
State and local officials, 1, 344 
State Court Administration, 2 73 
State Fair Board, 274-280 
State Museum and Historic Sites, 237-239 
State offices, 1 
State officials and employees, 1, 5, 158 · 

Travel regulations for, 5 
State parks, 196, 222, 240, 241 



State police, 281, 282 
State publications, 187, 357 
Statistics 

Abortion, 102, 119 
Agricultural, 358, 377 
Agricultural accidents, 412 
Births, 102 
Correctional facilities, 3 9, 40, 42-44, 46 
Courts, 47, 273 
Employment, 63-67, 70, 71 
Fertilizer, 20, 21 
Health, 97, 98, 101, 102, 106-108, 

113, 114, 117-119 
Infant deaths, 102 
Libraries, f 86 
Public welfare, 253, 254 
Residential employment, 300 
Traffic, 130, 135, 289 
Traffic deaths, 282 
Unemployment insurance, 68, 72 
Vital, 102, 118 

Storage, agricultural, 293 
Storm drainage control, 451 
Streams, 96, 242, 244 
Student Assistance Commission, 283, 284 
Sugar, 380 
Sullivan County, 218 
Summer camps, 61 
Sunset audits, 179, 180 
Supreme Court, 285 
Surveyors, 247 
Swine, 399,400,409,410,417,419 
Tax Commissioners, State Board of, 286 
Taxation 

Gasoline tax, 267 
Inheritance tax, 269 
Legislation, 2 70 
Local income taxes, 295 
Policy, 178 
Teacher's Retirement Fund, 287 
Teays Valley, 224 

Technical Assistance Program, 446 
Technical Information Service, 447-449 
Textbook adoption, 49, 59, 60 
Tillage systems, 379, 390, 405, 415 
Tipton County, 469 
Toll roads, 137, 292 
Tourism and Film Development, Div. of; 

34-37 
Traffic accidents, 282 
Traffic surveys, 130, 135 
Transportation, Dept. of, 181, 288-292 

See also Highways, Dept. of 
Transportation Planning Office, 293-300 

41 

Transportation, Rural, 294 
Trapping, 206 
Trauma action group, 115 
Travel, 34-37 

State employees, 5 
Trees, 197, 366, 376, 393, 394, 396, 402, 

406, 424 
Turkeys, 301 
Unemployment insurance, 68, 72, 182 
U.S. Geological Survey, 458 
Utility Regulatory Commission, 302 
Vegetables, 22, 370, 394, 420 
Veterans' Home, 315 
Vigo County, 71, 455 
Vincennes University, 454 
Violent Crime Compensation Division, 311 
Vital Statistics, 102, 118, 119 
Vocational and Technical Education, 303-

309, 342 
Wabash County, 455 
Wabash River Recreation Plan, 465) 4 71 
Wages, 64-66, 70, 71 
Walnut trees, 366, 424 
Warren County, 472 
Warrick County, 472 
Washington County, 64, 455, 470, 472 
Water Management, Office of, 84-86 
Water quality, 77, 84-86, 96,423,450 
Water resources, 242-244, 450, 452, 453, 

459-462 
Water underground, 450) 452 
Weather, effects of, on plants, 389 
Weatherization, assistance for I 149 
Welfare 

See Public Welfare, Dept. of 
Wetlands, 86, 235 
Wheat, 364, 372 
Wildlife, 208, 210, 211, 230-233 
Wine, 274 
Wood products, 215, 216 
Worker's Compensation Board, 310, 311 
Workshops, 329, 332 


